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Chairman Joe Martino, Jr.
Vice-Chairman Dennis Rehrer
Secretary/Treasurer Dave Pancoast

Liberator Gary Moore



Publin gigwey

Your Stop For

Feather Friend Pigeon Food
Also Brown’s (on special order)
10 N. Rt. 313 Box 520
Dublin, PA 18917 David W. Wurster
215-249-3117 Owner

At the NORTH PENN CLUB this year...

North Penn Memorial (NPM YB auction - Thursday, April 25 - 7:30 pm
Anyone with NPM -banded youngsters is invited to enter them in this Auction (2 bird maximum)
Prizes for Auction Race (conjunction with NPM YB Races) dependent on proceeds from Auction

NPC YB Auction - Sunday, April 25 - 1:00 pm
Birds on display at noon * For more info. contact G. Reinhardt 215-234-0570

NORTH PENN MEMORIAL (NPM) YB Race - MONDAY, Sept. 2 (Labor Day)
$5.00 per band * Bands on sale now - !st prize $500,00 minimum
for bands contact: N. Anders, R. Margerum, G Moore, D. Rehrer, R. Ritter
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Liberation: 8:15 a.m.
897 birds from 59 lofts
12 diplomas awarded

WoONOGHS WN =

Pos

X1
X2
X3
X

R1
S1
X4
X

X5
S2
X

D1

D3
R2
M1
S3
R3
P1
P2
R4
D4
M3
S4
P3
S5
D5
M4
P4
D6
P5
D7
P&
P7
R5
R6
P8
P3
S6
X6

Loft Name

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
100 Mile Race

Carlisle, PA

April 14, 2001

Weather

At liberation: clear, NW wind 5-10 mph

At home on arrival: clear, NW wind 5-10 mph

Cotton Loft
Cotton Loft
Greer & Son
Greer & Son
The Auctioneer
J Griglione

G Moore Loft

G Moore Loft
Mont Clare Loft
J Griglione
Mont Clare Loft
Laurel Loft

Anders Bros
Carl Gable
Roy Ritter

JB Loft
Viet-Vets Loft
Bob Ingram
James R Nase
Oakbook Loft
Gypsy Loft
Marvin Zeisloft
C Mandrachia
Greenfield

C J Deluca
Hi-View Loft
Jim Higgins

T & A Nogradi
Joe Martino, Jr
Ken Matta
Blair Mill Loft
Chauncey Depew
Dave Pancoast
D Ellis

J &R Loft

B & R Benfield
David Fitting
Nick Caruano
Treetop

Ent Band Color/Sex Distance Arrivai Speed
20 IF99PHX2827 BB H 86.190 9.39.00 1805.886
IFO9JKM5221 BB H 9.39.09 1802.667
20 IF99JKM5191 BC H 86.870 9.39.52 1801.546
IFe6GPF122 BC C 9.40.44 1783.334
20 |IFOORPCO211 BB C 73.172 9.28.11 1759.727
13 IF98NSC0045 RC C 106.260 10.02.27 1740.508
20 IFe9PHX2253 BB C 85.320 9.41.54 1728.000
IFOOPHX4404 Spl C 0.42.04 1724.692
15 |IFOOPHX5140 BB & 87.122 9.43.59 1723.185
IFO8PHX8730 BIkC 9 10.03.59 1716.021
IFOOJKMAO172 White c 9.44.25 1714834
20 IF99BWMO0353 BB C 109.889 10.07.48 1714.580
19 AU96BWM0828 RC H 108.992 10.07.38 1703.101
17 IFOORPC1502 WhGriz C 57.975 9.15.12 1694.950
20 |F98MH2853 BCSp H 90.013 9.48.32 1693.759
20 |F97NSCO0261 BC C 97.088 9.56.20 1686.266
20 IF99LMC4578 BB H 67.714 9.25.46 1684.079
14 |FONPC271 BC C 101.173 10.01.11 1676.953
20 IFOOJKM7837 BC H 98.962 9.59.28 1667.260
15 IFOORPC1458 Griz C 66.483 9.25.22 1662.862
20 |FOOJKM&421 Blue C 122517 10.25.27 1652.970
20 IF97MH9640 BC C 84434 94456 1652.378
20 IFOOJKM7460 BBSp H 96.205 9.57.30 1651.910
20 IF99NPC34 DC C 105.170 10.07.07 1650.952
6 |IFOONSC0210 BC C 94.081 9.55.37 1645.677
19 IF97DVC1117 RC C 110.874 10.14.29 1633.184
1C IF99ERP3799 BC C 102.205 10.05.55 1621.765
20 IF98NPC0O668 BB C 106.165 10.10.36 1616.353
5 IF99DVC1811 BC H 97.017 10.01.03 1610.089
11 IFe9NPC1580 BC H 109594 10.15.21 1605.149
12 |IF99DVC1124 DCWF C 106.668 10.12.02 1604.121
20 IF98JKM2324 BC H 93.814 9.57.57 1603.814
3 AU97NPC1824 BB C 106.394 10.12.40 1591.389
20 AUSBGHC9859 BB H 81.311 9.45.50 1575.494
20 IF97RPC0292 BC H 67.600 9.30.41 1572.024
9 IF98NPC0905 BC C 101.265 10.08.24 1571.661
20 |IF99NPC749 BC H 100.525 10.07.59 1565.930
20 IFO9NSC0851 BC H 96.368 10.03.46 1559.371
15 |F98PHX8385 DC C 76.459 9.42.08 1544.390



40
41
42
43
R
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

S7
P10
M5
X7
M6
M7
M8
D8
P11
D9
M9
M10
M11
X8
D10
M12
Mi3
M14
D11
R7
P12

Code

TZTO®WDX

100 Mile Race

A Diliberto
Hillside Loft

Lou Palinkas

Dan Rubino
Wesley & Kevin Beltzner
Renninger Bros

T C Ward

Robert Ferguson
Little Loft

John Pico

Hilltop Loft

Flying M & M Loft
Mtn View's United Loft
Bob & Art Jenkins
Chuck & Terry Loft
Fred Nomie

Dave Keiper

Earl Hottle

Harold Umlauf
Whitehouse & Me
Ethan Albright

Club

Phoenixville Western
Reading Homing
Norristown Sportsman
Delaware Valley
Mingo Homing

North Penn Homing

April 14, 2001 Page 2
20 IF98JKM1971 BC C 95.693
20 IFOONPC2941 BB H 99.572
20 IF97MH229 BBSp C 94.650
19 IF99WC325 RC C 87.352
20 IF99MH5703 BCSp H 88.196
20 IF99RPCO175 BC C 92.330
20 IFOOMHS015 BBWF H 81.542
20 IFOOJKMB212 BC H 108.320
10 IFS9JKM4687 BC H 106.179
4 |F99DVC2211 BB C 100.298
20 |IFOOMH9105 Bluewr C 88.093
4 |IF96NPR6530 BC C 92.091
20 IF99MH7117 DC H 78.615
4 |FOOJKMA0235 BC C 87.069
16 IF95JKM0385 BBWFSp C 110.893
16 IFOOLMC1111 BC H 93.826
20 IF99JKM3803 RC C 98.052
10 |IFOOMH9258 LBC H 92.718
& IFOODVC4114 BC H 108.067
16 IF95LMC6358 BB H 64.800
& |IFOONPC1979 BB H 89.339
Winner Speed Birds/Lofts
Cotton Loft 1805886 129 9
The Auctioneer 17997287 123% 7
J Griglione 1740.508 99 ©
Laurel Loft 1714.580 141 10
Roy Ritter 1693.759 224 14
Bob Ingram 1676953 177 13

10.04.10

10.08.39
10.03.06

9.54.50

9.58.08
10.02.59

9.50.27
10.22.22
10.20.51
10.15.13
10.01.46
10.08.19

9.52.07
10.03.03
10.32.44
10.12.16
10.18.01
10.17.00
10.46.18

9.46.12
11.08.16

No
Rpt

-0 0N

1542.775
1541.986
1541.018
1539.962
1505.090
1504.869
1503.551
1496.806
1484.903
1468.386
1452.173
1430.329
1424.703
1418.246
1417.026
1408.190
1402.830
1337.571
1257.091
1250.527

902.276

Rpt
Rec'd
Mon
Tues
Tues
Tues
Tues
Mon



Liberation: 8:00 a.m.
869 birds from 58 lofts
12 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
150 Mile Race

Sideling Hill, PA

April 22, 2001

Weather

At liberation: partly sunny, SW wind 5-10 mph
At home on arrival: clear, WSW wind 5-10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance  Arrival Speed

1 M1 Lou Palinkas 20 IF98MH1795 BC H 145865 10.19.07 1845375

2 M2 Mtn View's United Loft 20 IF99MH7128 BC H 129.261 10.03.37 1840.362

3 M3 TCWard 16 IFOORPCO264 BC H 132.343 10.06.35 1840.082

4 M4 Wesley & Kevin Beltzer 20 IF99MH5239 BCSp H 139.089 10.13.10 1838.273

5 Pl Greenfield 20 IF97NPC2112 BB C 156.331 10.29.55 1835.303

6 M  Lou Palinkas IF97MH229 BBSp C 10.19.54 1835.042

7 P2 Greenfield IFOONPC51 BC C 10.30.05 1833.265

8 M5 Jim Higgins 10 IFOOERP4664 WhSp C 153.362 10.29.46 1802.251

9 M TCWard IFOORPC0252 BB C 10.09.22 1800.492
10 M6 Hilltop Loft 20 IFOOMH9102 White H 138.740 10.15.44 1798.986
11 M7 Roy Ritter 20 IF98JKM1507 RC C 141.266 10.18.16 1798.179
12 M  Hilltop Loft IFOOMH9189 BC C 10.16.24 1790.194
13 M8 Renninger Bros 20 IF99RPCO175 BC C 143.047 10.20.56 1786.396
14 P3 Dave Fitting 20 IF99NPC749 BC H 151647 10.30.29 1773.610
15 P4 Ken Matta 11 IF99NPC1565 BB C 160.790 10.40.51 1759.343
16 PS5 Dave Pancoast 5 IF98JKM2509 BC H 157.463 10.38.10 1752.170
17 P6 Hiliside Loft 20 AU97NPC1643 BB C 150.574 10.31.15 1752.134
18 P7 T &A Nogradi 20 IFOONPC2716 BC C 157.002 10.38.23 1744.650
19 P8 Little Loft 18 IF97NPC1592 BC C 157.414 1041.24 1716.534
20 X1 G Moore Loft 20 IF99PHX2223 DC C 135025 10.1841 1713.573
21 M9 Marvin Zeisloft 20 |IF98MH3633 DC H 135.681 10.19.50 1707.737
22 Rl The Auctioneer 20 IF98LMCO315 DCSp C 124.007 10.08.02 1704.652
23 X3  Cotton Loft 20 IF99JKM5217 BB H 136.088 10.20.43 1702.108
24 P9 Chauncey Depew 20 IF99JKM4739 BC C 144653 10.29.44 1700.285
25 M10 Dave Keiper 20 IF99MH5523 RC C 149.291 10.34.46 1697.731
26 R3 Viet-Vets Loft 15 IF99RPC241 DC C 118.865 10.03.16 1697.153
27 P10 Bob Ingram 12 IF99NPC238 BC C 151992 10.38.58 1682.780
28 X4 Greer & Son 20 IFOOPHX4261 BC H 136.597 10.22.55 1682.174
29 S1 CMandrachia 15 IFOONSC0292 Black H 145936 10.33.26 1674.000
30 D1 Laurel Loft 20 IF99BWM1441 BB H 160.024 10.48.26 1672.129
31 82 CJDeluca 5 |IFOONSC0210 BC C 143.897 10.31.28 1672.042
32 D2 Blair Mill Loft 14 |FOODVC4088 BB H 156.800 10.45.12 1670.508
33 X5 Mont Clare Loft 16 IFOOPHX5140 BB C 137.028 10.24.53 1664.576
34 S3 Nick Caruano 20 IF98NSC0863 DC H 146.230 10.34.59 1660.596
35 R4  Oakbrook Loft 9 IF99RPC1326 WhSpl C 117.185 10.04.13 1660.370
36 D4 Gypsy Loft 17 IFOOJKM6299 BC C 172688 11.04.51 1644.203
37 P11 B &R Benfield 12 AUS7NPC1203 BB C 152313 10.43.21 1641.083
38 D5 Joe Martino, Jr 14 IF99PHX2905 DC C 146.863 10.37.33 1640.615
39 D6 Anders Bros 20 IF99JKM3154 Ash H 158537 10.50.52 1632.999



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
5%
56
57
58
59
60

D7
D8
D9
S4
S5
X6
D10
RS
S6
D11
X7
M11
P12
X8
R6
X9
P13
X10
X11
R7
S7

Code

OVWIXTZ

150 Mile Race

Hi-View Loft

Robert Ferguson

J Pico

J Griglione

A Diliberto

Treetop

Chuck Engle & Terry
John Stauffer

JB Loft

Tom Coyne

George E Hennessy
Fred Nomie

James R Nase

Dan Rubino

Carl Gable

Bob & Art Jenkins
Slo-Pok Loft
Anthony Giunta
Nick Lebresco
Farmer Loft
DiAndrea Family Loft

Club
Mingo Homing
North Penn Homing
Phoenixville
Reading Homing
Norristown Sportsman
Delaware Valley

April 22, 2001 Page 2
20 |FOODVC3021 BC € 161014
20 IF98JKM0847 BB C 158.665
4 |F99DVC2211 BB C 150.108
11 IF99BWMO0318 BC C 155.952
8 |IF99JKM4479 RC H 145.468
12 IF99JKM5158 DC C 126.699
20 IFS7BWMO0053 BB C 161.9071
15 AUOOARPU17274 BC C 108.031
15 |IF98NSC0239 BB C 146.937
5 |IF9eDVC4377 BB C 158.928
8 IFSOPHX4065 Ash C 131.980
3 IF95LMC8642 DC H 144996
20 IF99NPC1738 ChocSp H 149.891
20 IFOOPHX3739 Blue C 136.390
20 AU98I29029 DCWF C 107.910
4 |FOOJKMAQ0235 BC C 134633
1 IF99GCM0663 Silver C 138.694
20 IF98WCF0400 BB H 127.906
20 IFOOJKMAQ0225 BB C 134.094
10 IFOOBPA1262 BB H 110,251
14 |F98JKM2028 BB € 145372
Winner Speed Birds/Lofts
Lou Palinkas 1845375 187 11
Greenfield 1835309 184 13
G Moore Loft 1713573 168 11
The Auctioneer 1704.652 88 6
C Mandrachia 1674.000 88 7
Laurel Loft 1672.129 154 10

10.53.42
10.51.19
10.44 .44
10.51.19
10.41.42
10.21.59
11.00.32
10.02.36
10.47.13
11.00.53
10.31.23
10.47.38
10.54.39
10.39.14
10.12.37
10.46.09
10.52.34
10.40.22
10.52.14
10.28.36
11.23.47

No
Rpt

OO0 ==0

1631.460
1630.025
1603.743
1602.153
1583.325
1570.538
1570.264
1550.853
1546.551
1546.374
1534.415
1522.328
1510.496
1507.514
1432.110
1426.146
1414.534
1403.749
1370.266
1305.799
1255.524

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Sun
Tues
Mon
Tues
Thurs



Liberation: 7:30 a.m.
724 birds from 53 lofts
11 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
200 Mile Race

Somerset, PA

April 29, 2001

Weather

At liberation: clear, calm
At home on arrival: clear, light variable winds

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed

1 M1 Jim Higgins 10 IFOOERP4607 BC C 205.395 11.42.13 1433.272

2 M2 Jim Higgins {IFOOERP4664 WhiteSp C 11.42.39 1430.814

3 P1 David Fitting 16 AU98NPC3158 DC C 204503 11.4241 1424412

4 M3 Mtn View's United Loft 20 IF99JKM3739 BB H 180.605 11.19.28 1385.233

5 M4 Lou Palinkas 14 IF98MH1721 BB H 198.088 11.42.31 1380.641

6 M  Mtn View's United Loft IF99MH7145 RC H 11.20.49 1377.131

7 P2 Greenfield 8 |IF99NPC34 DBC C 209132 11.582%5 1371272

8 P3 Hillside Loft 19 IF99PHX2071 BB H 203544 11.51.59 1367.405

S P Greenfield IFO8NPCO073 BC H 11.59.12 1367.282
10 X1 Cotton Loft 20 IF97JKM7669 BB H 189.324 11.34.11 1364.590
11 X2 G Moore Loft 20 IF99PHX2235 Silver C 188265 11.33.35 1360.300
12 P4 T &A Nogradi 19 IF99NPC2716 BC C 210.070 12.02.08 1358611
13 P5 Chauncey Depew 15 |IFOONPC1258 BC H 197.716 11.46.30 1356.648
14 M5 Roy Ritter 20 |F98JKM1532 BC C 193.759 11.41.39 1355.120
15 R1 Oakbrook Loft 18 [F99RPC1458 Grizzte C 170.285 11.11.53 1350.717
16 X3 Mont Clare Loft 15 |IFOOJKMAO217 RC C 190.263 11.38.03 1349.981
17 P6 Little Loft & IF99NPC99 BB H 210.037 12.03.55 1349.553
18 P7 Ken Matta 12  IF9ONPC1562 Ash C 213525 12.08.57 1347.209
19 R2 The Auctioneer 20 IF99RPC0O108 BB H 177.062 11.22,14 1341.879
20 D1 Blair Mill Loft 14 IFOODVC3008 BB H 210.027 12.05.58 1339.464
21 D2 Joe Martino, Jr 10 IF99PHX2905 DC C 200.102 11.52.56 1339.425
22 M6 Marvin Zeisloft 11 |F98MH3161 BC C 188.261 11.37.24 1339.286
23 X4 Dan Rubino 12 IF99WC1506 Mosaic H 189.604 11.40.14 1333.567
24 D3 H Steel 20 |IFOODVC3266 Slate C 225916 12.28.11 1333.449
25 M7 Dave Keiper 20 IF99MH5545 Blue H 201.610 11.56.47 1330.044
26 D4 Laurel Loft 20 IF99JKM3023 BB H 213252 12.13.34 1323581
27 P8 James R Nase 20 IF97NPC2547 RC C 202909 11.59.49 1323.565
28 S1 A Diliberto 10 IF98JKM1971 BC C 198.708 11.54.21 1322966
29 S2 Nick Caruano 20 IF98NSC0863 DC H 199468 11.56.24 1317.807
30 X5 Greer & Son 20 |IFOOJKM8167 Ash H 189.836 114345 1316.695
31 R3 Viet-Vets Loft 11 IF99LMC4578 BC H 171.690 11.19.35 1316.186
32 X6 Bob &Art Jenkins 6 IFOOJKMA0235 BC C 187.662 11.41.47 1311.783
33 S3 CJDelLuca 5 IFOOJKM7247 BC C 197.136 11.54.53 1309.857
34 M8 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 20 |F99MH5225 BBSp C 190.691 11.46.52 1306.577
35 MS Renninger Bros 15 IF99RPCO175 BC C 194382 11.52.30 1303.285
36 D5 Harold Umluaf 3 IF99DVC1502 BB C 211403 12.16.58 1296.559
37 S4 JGriglione 7 IF99BWMO0318 BC C 209.192 12.14.28 1294.275
38 D6 Hi-View Loft 8 IF97JKM6132 SmBC C 214.241 12.21.31 1293.457
39 P9 Dave Pancoast 4 IF99NPC732 BC C 210.377 12.16.22 1292.970



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

49
50
51

200 Mile Race

M10 T C Ward 11 IFOORPC0264

D7 Anders Bros 18 [|FOODVC4108

P10 B &R Benfield 10 IF97NPC2394

S5 C Mandrachia 15 IF99NSC0564

M11 Hilltop Loft 13 IF91MH9222

R4 Carl Gable 20 IFOORPC1502

R5 J&R Loft 10 IF99LMC4624

X7  Treetop 11 |IF98PHX8368

R6 John Stauffer 14 IF98C603

D8 Robert Ferguson 20 IF98JKM0538

S6 JB Loft 12 IF97NSC0261

D9 Tom Coyne 3 IF9eDVCa377
Code Club Winner

M Mingo Homing Jim Higgins

P North Penn Homing David Fitting

X Phoenixville Western Cotton Loft

R Reading Homing Oakbrook Loft

D Delaware Valley Blair Mill Loft

S Norristown Sportsman A Diliberto

April 29, 2001

Page 2
BC H 183.859
BIkC C 211772
BC H 205.245
Choc C 199.176
BIkwWF C 190.016
Grizzie C 161.131
BCWF C 171.580
Red H 179.904
BCSp C 161.250
BC H 211.870
BC C 200.176
BB C 212.160
Speed Birds/Lofts
1433.272 154 10
1424412 131 11
1364590 134 9
1350.717 109 7
1339464 116 9
1322.966 80 7

11.40.32
12.18.59
12.13.33
12.05.40
11.53.58
11.16.57
11.32.38
11.44.54
11.19.51
12.41.30
12.33.30

1.18.59

No
Rpt

O N=O

1291.612
1289.759
1273.959
1271.643
1266.933
1249.573
1244.598
1242.177
1234.718
1197.083
1160.822
1069.970

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Sun
Tues
Mon
Tues
Tues



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
857 birds from 58 lofts
12 diplomas awarded
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
a7
38
39

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Sideling Hill, PA

150 Mile Race

Weather

May 6, 2001

At liberation: clear, light NNE winds
At home on arrival: clear, east winds 5-10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
P1  Greenfield 20 IF97NPC2112 BB C 156.331 10.25.42 1337.591
P2  Greenfield IFO8NPC0O096 BB C 10.25.55 1336.184
M1 Jim Higgins 10 IFOOERP4667 BB C 153.362 10.23.11 1328.441
M2  Jim Higgins IFOOERP4664 WhiteSp C 10.23.15 1328.006
P3  David Fitting 20 IF99NPC755 BC H 151.647 10.26.01 1295.520
P4 T &A Nogradi 18 IF98NPC0632 BCTk H 157.002 10.34.26 1288.622
P T&A Nogradi IF98NPC0441 SlateWF H 10.34.48 1286.422
X1 G Moore Loft 20 IF98PHX8003 BBWF H 135025 10.05.24 1281.791
P5 Little Loft 20 IF99NPC88 BBWF H 157.414 10.36.30 1279.671
M3 T CWard 20 IFOOMH9002 DC H 132343 10.04.57 1259.387
P6 Dave Pancoast 5 AU97NPC1824 BB C 157.463 10.41.04 1253.626
R1  John Stauffer 11 IF96RPC0034 BBSp C 108.031 9.32.19 1248.285
M4 Renninger Bros 15 IF99MH6063 BB C 143.047 10.22.11 1245.220
D1 Laurel Loft 20 IF99BDF0499 BB H 160.024 10.46.52 1241.444
R2  Farmer Loft 15 IF99BPA1299 RC C 110251 9.36.35 1239.224
R3  The Auctioneer 12 IF99RPCO139 BC C 124007 9.57.00 1233.064
M5 Roy Ritter 20 IF99JKM3915 RC H 141.266 10.22.20 1228.805
P7  Chauncey Depew 17 IF99NPC413 BB C 144,653 10.28.04 1223.595
P8 Hillside Loft 20 IF98NPC3220 BB H 150.574 10.37.40 1217.505
D3 Blair Mill Loft 17 IFOODVC4086 BC C 156.800 10.47.05 1215.272
P9  Ken Matta 13 IFOONPC2360 BB H 160.790 10.53.29 1212.037
M6 Larry P Arndt, Sr 20 IF97JKM8596 BC C 138.740 10.21.46 1210.222
X3  Greer & Son 20 IF98JKMO0120 BB H 136.597 10.19.12 1206.881
M7  Dave Keiper 20 IFOOJKM3805 BC H 149.291 10.38.01 1205.193
P10 B &R Benfield 10 AU97NPC1214 BB C 152313 104246 1203.371
M8 Lou Palinkas 20 IF98MH1721 BB H 145865 10.33.39 1201.603
X4 Mont Clare Loft 15 IFOOPHX4269 DCWF H 137.028 10.20.57 1200.146
R4 D Ellis 20 |IFOOLEN1805 BBSp C 132357 10.14.39 1196.755
X5  Anthony Giunta 20 IF99WC821 BCWF H 127.906 10.08.13 1196.039
S1  Nick Caruano 20 IF97NSC0137 BB C 146.230 10.35.18 1195.377
D4  Joe Martino, Jr 20 IF99DVC1856 BB C 146.863 10.38.12 1184.596
RS Carl Gable 20 IF99RPC1409 White C 107910 9.40.30 1183.313
X6  Dennie Mattson 19 IF99WC609 Slate H 114704 9.50.43 1182.539
X7  Cotton Loft 20 IF97JKM7659 BB C 136.088 10.23.17 1178.232
M9  Marvin Zeisloft 15 IF97MH9427 DCWF H 135.681 10.23.07 1175.672
S2 JGriglione 7 IF98NSC0050 BC C 155952 10.53.30 1175.484
P11 James R Nase 20 IFOONPC2862 BB H 149.891 104441 1174.133
X8  Dan Rubino 20 IFO9WC1148 BCWF C 136.390 10.24.27 1174.108
X9 Bob & Art Jenkins 7 IFOOJKMA0235 BC C 134633 102254 1167.837



40
41
42
43
4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

D5
M10
R6
M11
P12
S3
D6
S4
X10
S5
D7
M12
D8
D9
M13
X11
P13
D10
S6
D11
P14

Code

WOIVXZT

Gypsy Loft
Earl Hottle
Oakbrook Loft

Mtn View's United Loft

Bob Ingram

C Mandrachia
Anders Bros
JB Loft

Nick Lebresco
A Diliberto
Hi-View Loft

Wesley & Kevin Beltzner

Bob Ferguson
Tom Coyne
Fred Nomie
Tree Top

14th St Loft
Harold Umlauf

DiAndrea Family Loft

J Pico
Slo Pok Loft

Club

North Penn Homing

Mingo Homing

Phoenixville Western
Reading Homing
Delaware Valley
Norristown Sportsman

150 Mile Race May 6, 2001 Page 2
16 IF98JKMA5118 BC H 172.688
15 IF99MH5667 SlateCk C 143.926
9 IF99RPC1336 BCWF C 117.185
17 IF99JKM3756 BBWF C 129.261
13 IFOONPC2475 BC C 151.992
15 IF99NSCO0093 White C 145936
15 IF99DVC2092 Ash C 158.537
10 IF98SNF920098 BB H 146.937
20 IF99WC229 BB C 134.094
14 IF97JKM6848 BC C 145468
14 IF97JKM6132 SmBC C 161.014
20 IFOOJKM6525 DCSp C 139.089
10 IFS8JKM0847 BB C 158.665
5 IF99JKM3157 BC C 158.928
8 IFOOJKM6822 BC C 144.996
10 IF99JKM5158 DC C 126.699
14 IFO9ERP3244 BC C 158.545
2 |IFOOJKM6286 RC C 158.174
16 IF99NSC0036 BCPd H 145.372
4 |IF98JKM0674 BC C 150.108
1 AU99GCM0O663 Silver C 138.694
Winner Speed Birds/Lofts
Greenfield 1337591 191 13
Jim Higgins 1328.441 204 13
G Moore Loft 1281.791 170 10
John Stauffer 1248.285 87 6
Laurel Loft 1241.444 123 10
Nick Caruano 1195.377 82 6

11.21.20
10.38.13

9.57.54
10.17.13
10.52.15
10.43.01
11.02.28
10.45.47
10.26.44
10.46.25
11.10.47
10.36.50
11.11.34
11.20.01
11.00.24
10.30.52
11.24.17
11.26.53
11.09.58
11.22.07
11.43.14

No
Rpt

oo ool e

1163.001
1160.818
1159.334
1153.550
1151.802
1151.695
1150.777
1145.387
1141.594
1130.764
1129.998
1128.962
1110.045
1075.751
1061.535
1057.494
1055.834
1043.101
1023.555
1007.910

861.839

Rpt
Rec'd
Sun
Wed
Wed
Mon
Tues
Wed



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
593 birds from 50 lofts

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
300 Mile Race

Claysville, PA

At liberation: Clear, light NW wind

May 13, 2001

Weather

10 diplomas awarded
One day holdover

At home on arrival: Clear, north wind 10-20 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed

1 X1 Mont Clare Loft 7 IFOOPHX5132 BCWF C 257.314 11.54.32 1537.594

2 X2 G Moore Loft 20 IF99PHX2230 BC C 255.403 11.5345 1530.244

3 D1 Laurel Loft 20 IF99JKM3023 BB H 280.199 12.24.44 1518.631

4 D2 Laurel Loft IFO8JKM0639 BB H 12.25.05 1516.996

5 X3 Bob &Art Jenkins 4 IF99BWMO812 BC C 255.367 11.59.33 1500.404

6 X4 Cotton Loft 18 IF97JKM7669 BB H 256.378 12.03.40 1485.923

7 X G Moore Loft IF98JKM0642 BC C 12.02.37 1485.408

8 P1 Hillside Loft 15 AU98NPC3770 BB H 269.688 12.20.24 1481.432

9 P2 James R Nase 20 IFOONPC2862 BB H 269.164 12.20.22 1478.708
10 X  Cotton Loft IF98JKM0220 BBPd H 12.05.24 1477.489
11 D3 Anders Bros 10 IF98JKMO520 RC C 279.013 12.3246 1475.697
12 X5 Greer & Son 15 IF97JKM7406 BC C 256.968 12.06.59 1473.252
13 P4 T&A Nogradi 15 IF98NPC0632 BCTk H 276.429 12.30.51 1470.500
14 S1 ADiliberto 12 IF97NSC0053 BC H 265831 12.21.20 1456.004
15 P5 Chauncey Depew 18 IF99NPC474 BC H 264096 12.20.59 1448.078
16 D4 Blair Mill Loft 8 IFO0ODVC4077 BB C 276.974 12.37.24 1444.79%
17 R1  The Auctioneer 12 IF98LMCO0331 BC C 243489 11.57.55 1438.458
18 S$2 J Griglione 9 IFS8NSC0045 RC C 276.366 12.39.09 1434.186
19 D5 Hi-View Loft 8 [IF95JKM0O315 RC C 281.185 124531 1432.306
20 P6 Ken Matta 9 IF97NPC2254 BC H 279.165 124304 1432.172
21 R2 Carl Gable 20 AUOOARPU56806 Grizzle C 228.125 11.40.21 1432.138
22 83 Nick Caruano 20 IF98NSC0863 DC H 266551 122827 1428314
23 R3 Oakbrook Loft 12 IF99LEBO404 DC C 236.844 11.54.33 1415.194
24 M1 Roy Ritter 20 IF95MH4576 BCSp H 259087 122241 1413.129
25 D6 Bob Ferguson 14 IF97DVC0O331 BCWF H 278677 12.47.18 1412.242
26 P7 Greenfield 8 IF98NPC0067 BB H 274915 124255 1410.985
27 P8 Dave Pancoast 2 IF97JKM7146 BC H 276.379 12.45.01 1409.865
28 D7 Joe Martino, Jr 11 IF99RPCO611 Mealy H 267.193 12.33.59 1408.033
29 M2 Marvin Zeisloft 15 IF97MH9404 BC C 253.759 12.17.48 1405.336
30 D8 Harold Umlauf 2 |IFOOJKM6286 RC C 278366 124845 1404.800
31 M3 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO8MH2338 BB H 262982 12.30.44 1399461
32 M4 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 20 IFOOJKM&532 BB H 254.803 12.20.28 1399.376
33 P9 BobIngram 6 IF98NPC0783 BC H 271456 124224 1395.335
34 MS Renninger Bros 10 IF99MHE063 BB C 258.120 12.25.48 1394.387
35 P10 Little Loft 8 IF99RPCO142 BBWF H 275495 124756 1393.575
36 D9 Tom Coyne 5 IFOOMSC0429 BB H 279.434 12.55.58 1381.601
37 R4 John Stauffer 12 1F98C603 BCSp C 228.229 11.50.55 1380.750
38 R5 Farmers Loft 10 IF99BPA1292 BCWF C 229542 115250 1379.604



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

M6
S4
S5
P11
P12
M7
M8
P13
X6
M9

Code

S ODWTUVO X

300 Mile Race

Hilltop Loft

JB Loft

C J DeLuca

B & R Benfield

Dave Fitting

Dave Keiper

Mtn View's United Loft
14th St Loft

Tree Top

T C Ward

Club

Phoenixville Western
Delaware Valley

North Penn Homing
Norristown Sportsman
Reading Homing
Mingo Homing

11 IFOOGFM708

10 IFOOJKM7217
5 [IFO0JKM7247
7 IF98NPC0905

10 IF99NPC749
12 IF98MH2148
15 |FOOA1462

5 AU97NPC1875
8 IF98PHX8368
8 IF99LMC4864

Winner

Mont Clare Loft
Laurel Loft
Hillside Loft

A Diliberto

The Auctioneer
Roy Ritter

May 13, 2001

DkSp
DC

BC

BC

BC
BIkC
BB
Splash
Red
BC

Speed

1537.594
1518.631
1481.432
1456.004
1438.458
1413.129

U
£
«Q
o
N

ZFTXTOOTITIXTAOADHOO

253.726
267.266
264.238
271.303
270.407
266.625
244.499
276.913
246.772
247.927

Birds/Lofts

72 6
131 413
123 12

90 7

66 5
131 9

12.24.31
12.45.18
12.41.45
12.56.18
12.55.49
12.51.24
12.29.57

1.1641

1.00.24

1.09.38

No
Rpt

OQONO WO

1376.070
1362.260
1360.816
1340.144
1337.532
1335.401
1304.192
1293.837
1205.102
1180.498

Rpt
Rec'd
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tues
Mon
Tues



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
403 birds from 37 lofts
8 diplomas awarded

1 day holdover

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

400 Mile Race
Columbus, OH

At liberation: partly cloudy, calm

May 20, 2001

Weather

At home on arrival: cloudy, east wind 8-12 mph
Time out for Darkness: 8:28

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex Distance Arrival Speed
1 M1 Roy Ritter 21 IF99JKM3922 BB H 393962 4.53.42 1167.885
2 M2 Mtn View's United Loft 2 IF99MH7142 BC H 379.017 4.31.29 1167.260
3 M  Roy Ritter IF98JKMA5123 BB H 45428 1166.378
4 M3 Renninger Bros 9 |IF98MH3164 BC H 392.547 5.00.25 1150.672
5 M  Mtn View's United Loft IFO9MH7128 BC H 4.40.21 1149.427
6 Pl JamesR Nase 18 IF98NPC0827 DCWF H 404.131 5.19.23 1148.353
7 P2 James R Nase IF97JKM7245 BB C 5.20.13 1146810
8 M4 Lou Palinkas 12 IF99MH5192 DC H 397.758 5.16.08 1136.205
9 P3 Chauncey Depew 11 IF98JKM2322 RC C 399.061 5.25.31 1122.828
10 D1 Laurel Loft 51 IF97JKM6075 RC C 415.082 55451 1115.590
11 X1 Greer & Son 10 IF99PHX3466 BC H 391.780 5.21.59 1108.603
12 M5 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 14 IF98MH2591 BCSp H 389.366 5.30.19 1087.206
13 Rl Viet-Vets Loft 8 IF99LMC4599 BC H 372.647 5.09.22 1076.296
14 M6 David F Keiper 9 IF99JKM3803 RC C 401.426 6.00.51 1069.092
15 M7 Marvin Zeisloft 10 IF98JKM1481 BCWF H 388.665 5.50.06 1052.226
16 X3 G Moore Loft 24  |IF96PHX5507 BC C 390.212 6.06.20 1030.675
17 D3 Blair Mill Loft 7 IF99DVC1168 BBSp H 411.856 6.48.39 1022.884
18 P4 T &A Nogradi 8 IF96NPCO181 BC H 411.395 7.1550 983.993
19 P5 Ken Matta 10 IF99NPC1401 BB C 414.080 7.24.30 978.886
20 X4 Cotton Loft 9 IFe9NPC730 DC H 391.219 7.01.48 953.928
21 D4 Anders Bros 9 |IFOODVC3521 BB C 413779 7.59.50 '933.855
22 R2 The Auctioneer 8 |IF98RPC0O040 BC H 378.449 6.56.33 929.552
23 R3 Gary M McCord 19 |IF96RPC1128 BCPd H 371.791 6.50.43 920.693
: Second Day
24 S1 Nick Caruano 8 IF98NSC0825 DC C 401.385 8.25.15 694.459
No Rpt

Code Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd

M Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1167.885 7 7 0 Tues

P North Penn Homing James R Nase 1148.353 65 7 3 Mon

D Delaware Valley Laurel Loft 1115590 102 8 5 Tues

X Phoenixville Western Greer & Son 1108.603 71 © 3 Tues

R Reading Homing Viet-Vets Loft 1076.296 65 5 74 Tues

S Norristown Sportsman 694.459 23 4 - Wed

Nick Caruano



Liberation: 8:30 a.m.
138 birds from 23 lofts
5 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

300 Mile John Kelly Memorial Yearling Race
Claysville, PA

May 26, 2001

Weather

At liberation: clear, SE wind 4 mph
At home on arrival: overcast, rain, light SE wind

Pos/Club Loft Name Ent IFOO Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
1 M Mtn View's United Loft 7 JKM6710 DC C 244499 3.17.24 1056.254
2 M Roy Ritter 16 JKMA0092 BC C 259.087 34450 1048.661
3 Roy Ritter JKM7038 BCSp C 41220 986.286
4 M Dave Keiper 8 JKM6677 Blue C 266.625 43805 961434
5 X Marlboro Loft 7 JKM8170 BB C 246989 40624 952455
6 X Mont Clare Loft 7 JKM8190 BC C 257314 42930 944468
7 M Turansky Family Loft 4 JKM6729 DC C 252688 42154 942426
8 M Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 21 JKM6541 SmBC H 254803 43351 926844
9 Roy Ritter JKM7014 DC C 44254 925122

10 Roy Ritter JKMAO203 BC (o 44303 924841
11 Marlboro Loft JKM8176 BC H 42422 916.381
12 M Renninger Bros 5 JKM6569 BB C 258120 44645 914526
13 Mtn View's United Loft JKM6722 BC H 42220 911.047
14 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKM6026 BB C 44759 900.539
15 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKM6542 BC C 44953 897.116
16 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKM6535 DC H 450.01 896.877
17 Roy Ritter JKM7045 BC o 5.1921 861421
18 Renninger Bros JKM6559 BC H 5.1825 859.721
19 Renninger Bros JKMAOO53 BBWF C 51937 857.774
20 X Greer & Son 12 JKMA0143 BC H 256.968 52342 847411
21 Dave Keiper JKM6662 RC C 54812 840.666
22 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKM6027 BB H 52523 837.630
23 D Blair Mill Loft 3 JKM6090 BB C 276974 6.15.39 832.364
24 Greer & Son JKM8165 DC H 5.3345 831.749
25 Dave Keiper JKMAOO14  Blue H 55443 830.965
26 Greer & Son JKM8162 RC H 53417 830934
27 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKM6769 BCSp H 5.37.12 819542
28 Mariboro Loft JKM8180 BB C 52528 811.816
29 M Lou Palinkas 7 JKM6612 BC H 262982 6.06.57 802.232
30 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKMAO133 BB C 55523 793.184
31 Mtn View's United Loft JKM6720 BC H 5.33.33 791.681
32 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKMA0139 DC C 556.34 791528
33 Marlboro Loft JKM8172 RC C 6.05.46 754994
34 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKMB549 BC C 6.40.02 735.129
- Lou Palinkas JKM6656 BBSp H 7.10.07 723.068
36 Lou Palinkas JKMAO148 BC C 7.10.10 723.012
37 Greer & Son JKM8167 Ash H 6.56.05 722.369
38 Turansky Family Loft JKM6742 BBSp H 6.52.17 714675
39 Turansky Family Loft JKM6733 BB H 65220 714618
40 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner JKM6532 BB H 6.59.24 712.509

12 lofts no report



Liberation: 9:00 a.m.
144 birds from 30 lofts
6 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
Purgrain 300 Mile 5-Bird Derby

Claysville, PA

Weather

May 26, 2001

At liberation: clear, SE wind 4 mph
At home on arrival. overcast, rain, light SE wind

Pos Loft Name Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
1 Renninger Bros IFQ9RPCO175 BC C 258.120 40405 1071.231
2 Mtn View's United Loft IFO9MH7128 BC H 244499 34416 1064.442
3 Mtn View's United Loft IFOOA1462 BB C 34500 1062514
4 Mtn View's United Loft IFOOMH7145 RC H 34701 1057.250
5 The Auctioneer IFO8LMC331 BC C 243489 34529 1056.864
6 David Fitting IFQONPC1609 BBWF C 270407 44337 1026.530
7 Renninger Bros IFO8MH3180 RedSp C 42606 1018.362
8 Greer & Son IF99PHX3467 BC H 256.968 42959 1005.068
9 Carl Gable IF97RPC1161 BC H 228.125 3.40.04 1003.583

10 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner IF97JKM8280 BCWF H 254803 4.27.16 1002.653
11 Renninger Bros IFOOMH6063 BB C 43452 998.735
12 Lou Palinkas IFOONPRO003 BC H 262982 44442 996.015
13 Dennie Mattson 609 Slate H 235371 35826 990.009
14 Cotton Loft IF96PHX6137 RC H 256.378 441.11 978408
15 Lou Palinkas IFO8NPR1721 BB H 45325 977.676
16 Greer & Son IF PHX4279 BCSp C 44320 976.109
17 Cotton Loft IFO8BWM2527 BB H 44730 965.188
18 Cotton Loft IF99JKM5252  Grizzle H 44814 963.676
19 Greer & Son IFO9JKM5197 BB C 45142 958.795
20 The Auctioneer IFOORPC210 RedWF C 42736 957419
21 The Auctioneer IFO9RPC108 BB H 42813 956.102
22 David Fitting IFO9NPC751 BBSp C 521.18 949.364
23 Carl Gable IFOORPC1502 Grizzle C 40429 945856
24 Mont Clare Loft IFOOPHX5131 BC C 257314 5.08.02 927.954
25 Chauncey Depew IF99JKM4739 BC C 264.096 52426 921448
26 James R Nase IFOONPC2873 BC C 269.164 53536 918.791
27 Marlboro Loft IFO0C1061 Slate H 246.989 50229 900.965
28 Marlboro Loft IFOOWC456 BBSp H 5.05.05 896.136
29 Roy Ritter IFO8JKM1507 RC C 259.087 53942 877416
30 Mont Clare Loft IFOOPHX5140 BB C 5.38.38 873204
31 David Fitting IFO9NPC1616 BB C 6.21.05 848210
32 Anders Bros IFOODVC3502 BBSp H 279.013 64143 844162
33 David F Keiper IFOOMH2006 BC H 266.625 6.21.45 835354
34 Marvin Zeisloft IFO8MH3624 BC C 253759 55527 834.094
35 Chauncey Depew IFO8JKM2334 BC H 6.18.05 832.867
36 Cedar Loft IFO8BCF1549 BB H 241226 6.0246 782210
37 Bob Ingram IFOO 2475 BC C 271456 7.2249 767.100
38 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner [F99JKM3126 BBSp H 6.55.37 752.923
39 Marvin Zeisloft IFO7MH9408 BC H 7.01.23 742648
40 Dennie Mattson 1227 DC C 6.18.31 741.702
41 Lou Palinkas IFOOMH5027 Grizzle C 7.2746 737.294
42 Joe Martino IFOODVC3316 DC H 267.193 74205 732.397
43 Marvin Zeisloft IFO8MH3649 BB C 7.35.08 703.184
44 Marvin Zeisloft IF97MH9404 . BC C 7.54.17 682603

9 lofts no report




Liberation: 7:15 a.m.
247 birds from 29 lofts
6 diplomas awarded

DS WN =

10
11
12
13
14

Pos

M1
X1
M2
M3
R1
R2

X2
M4
P1
X3
D1
D2
R3
M5

Code

WO TVIXZ

Loft Name

Renninger Bros
Cotton Loft
Roy Ritter
Marvin Zeisloft
Farmers Loft
Carl Gable

Greer & Son

Dave Keiper

James R Nase

G Moore Loft

Blair Mill Loft

Laurel Loft

Viet-Vets Loft

Wesley & Kevin Beltzner

Club
Mingo Homing
Phoenixville Western
Reading Homing
North Penn Homing
Delaware Valley
Norristown Sportsman

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

500 Mile Race

New Paris, OH

18

Weather

June 2, 2001

At liberation: partly cloudy, SW wind 5-10 mph
At home on arrival: Sunday a.m. - cloudy, light west wind

Time QOut for Darkness: 8:11

Band

Second Day

IF98JKM1174
IF97PHX1244
IFO8MH2876
IFO8MH3624
IFO9BPA1262
IFO6RPC1068

IF99PHX3466
IF99MH5523
IFO8JKM2393
IF99PHX2224
IF99DVC1168
IF97JKM6075
IFO8LMC574
IFO8MH2169

Winner

Renninger Bros
Cotton Loft
Farmers Loft
James R Nase
Blair Mill Loft

Color/Sex

BC
RC
DC
BC
BB
RC

BC
Red
Grizzle
DC
BBSp
RC

BB
BCWF

Speed

896.224
890.463
839.716
789.383
714.237

QLI OE DRI E EXE O E

Distance

493.322
492.487
495.042
489.778
465.732
464.244

493.048
502.444
505.340
491.479
513.121
516.346
473.836
490.226

Birds/Lofts

65
38
33
28
43
40

PO PAPPOO

Arrival

7.34.47
7.39.24
7.54.18
8.06.09
7.41.09
7.45.51

9.28.46
9.50.24
10.12.42
11.27.44
12.30.25
12.42.40
11.03.55
1.07.18

No
Rpt

AP WEN-

Speed

896.224
890.463
881.589
861.880
840.577
833.872

801.433
800.708
789.383
719.796
714.237
711.829
707.988
663.028

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Tues
Mon
Sun
Tues
Wed



Liberation: 7:00 a.m.
728 birds from 50 lofts
10 diplomas awarded

Pos

Loft Name

OWONOT P WN =

—

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39

M1
P1
P2
M2
M3
M
P3
P
X1
X2

P4
M4
P5
X3
P6
M5
R1
R2
X4
M6
R3
M7
R4
P7
M8
M9
S1
M10
S3
P8
D1
M11
D2
P9
S4
S5
R5
D4
D5

Roy Ritter
Greenfield
Greenfield
Jim Higgins
Jim Higgins
Roy Ritter
Little Loft
Little Loft
Cotton Loft
G Moore Loft

Dave Pancoast
Mtn View's United Loft

‘Dave Fitting

Greer & Son

T & A Nogradi
Lou Palinkas
Farmers Loft
Viet-Vets Loft
Mont Clare Loft
T C Ward

The Auctioneer
Wesley & Kevin Beltzner
Carl Gable
Hillside Loft

Earl Hottle
Marvin Zeisloft
Charles Mandrachia
Hilltop Loft

Nick Caruano
Chauncey Depew
Joe Martino, Jr
Dave Keiper

Dan Clemenson
Ken Matta

A Diliberto

JB Loft

Cedar & Son
Blair Mill Loft
Anders Bros

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
200 Mile Race

Somerset, PA

June 10, 2001

Weather
At liberation: clear, calm
At home on arrival: clear, light west wind

Ent Band
20 IFOOJKMA203
20 IF9SNPC34
IFOONPC1554
15 |FOOERP4674
|IFOOERP4607
IFOOJKM7014
19 |IFS8NPC0022
IFO7NPC1592
16 |IF96PHX6119
20 |F96PHX5507
6 IFS9NPC709
20 IF9SMH7117
20 AUS8BNPC3158
20 IFO0JKM8152
20 IFOONPC2718
20 IFOOMH7527
10 |IF99BPA1262
6 |F99LMC7322
14 IFOOPHX4269
20 IF99MH5651
20 IF97RPC1929
20 IFO0OJKM&027
20 IF97RPC1113
20 AU98NPC3780
16 |IF99MH5676
11 IF98MH3649
12 IF99JKMA216
20 |IFOOCUR40
20 IF99NSC0851
18 [IFOONPC1217
17 IF99DVC1854
20 IF99MH5596
20 IF99BWM1441
19 IF9SNPC1540
14 IF99JKM4485
4 |FOONSCO0588
20 |IF98RPC1607
6 |IFOOJKM6020
13 IFOOJKM6786

Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
BC C 193.759 10.11.03 1784.956
DC C 209.132 10.26.50 1779.560
BCSp C 10.27.20 1775.268
BC C 205.395 10.24.09 1770.733
BC c 10.24.22 1768.856
DC € 10.15.55 1740.617
BC C 210.037 10.33.01 1735.381
BC C 10.33.04 1734.974
BB H 189.324 10.12.25 1731.712
BC C 188265 10.11.43 1728.313
BB C 210.377 10.34.55 1722.824
DC H 180.605 10.04.34 1722222
DC C 204.503 10.29.44 1716.109
BBSp C 189.836 10.15.31 1708.864
RC C 210.070 10.36.52 1704.841
BC H 198.088 10.24.43 1703.012
BB H 163.227 9.48.58 1700.214
BB C 171.690 9.57.46 1692.837
DCWF H 190.263 10.17.06 1698.949
BC H 183.859 10.10.37 1697.605
White C 177.062 10.04.13 1691.645
BB H 190.691 10.19.04 1685.949
BC H 161.131 9.49.18 1675.077
BB H 203.544 10.34.32 1669.845
BC C 196.128 10.27.34 1663.009
BB C 188.261 10.20.01 1656.559
Red C 199.176 10.31.59 1653.666
Blue H 190.016 10.22.39 1650.275
BC H 199.468 10.33.25 1644.969
BB H 197.716 10.32.02 1641.158
BBSp H 200.102 10.34.36 1641.097
RC C 201.610 10.37.39 1630.295
BB H 213.252 10.51.50 1618.937
BC H 213.525 10.52.45 1614.625
BC H 198.708 10.37.01 1611.518
BCSp C 200.176 10.38.50 1609.945
BBSp H 174769 10.12.02 1601.771
BB C 210.027 10.51.48 1594.683
RC H 211.772 10.54.00 1592.815



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

P10
R6
D6
M12
P11
X5
P12
D7
D8
D9
X6
P13

Code

OWVWIVXTVZ

200 Mile Race

14th St Loft
John Stauffer
Bob Ferguson
Renninger Bros
James R Nase
Dan Rubino
Bob Ingram

M & C Loft
Hi-View Loft
Tom Coyne
Anthony Giunta
Slo-Pok Loft

Club

Mingo Homing

North Penn Homing
Phoenixville Western
Reading Homing
Norristown Sportsman
Delaware Valley

19 AU98NPC3427

12 IF98C603

7 IF97DVCO331
10 IF99MH6063
16 |FOONPC2873
20 IFOOPHX3771
13 IFOONPC2404

9 IFOOJKME264

5 [IFOODVC3021

4 IF96JKMO788
20 IF98WC372

1 AU99GCMO0663

Winner

Roy Ritter
Greenfield

Cotton Loft
Farmers Loft
Charles Mandrachia
Joe Martino, Jr

June 10, 2001

Page 2
Splash C 211.274
BCSp C 161.250
DCWF H 211.870
BB C 194.382
BC C 202.909
BlueSp H 189.604
Silver C 205.066
BC C 209.613
BC C 214.241
BB H 212.160
BBWFPd H 181.025
Silver C 191.728
Speed Birds/Lofts
1784.956 192 11
1779.560 191 12
1731.712 110 6
1700.214 88 6
1653.666 61 6
1641.097 86 9

10.53.35

9.568.40
10.54.54
10.36.25
10.46.14
10.35.02
10.56.53
11.03.51
11.11.34
11.19.40
10.39.39
11.10.30

No
Rpt

~NOOOO

1591.904
1588.433
1587.447
1580.804
1578.547
1551.867
1523.603
1512.893
1498.864
1483.004
1450.508
1347.071

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Sun
Tues
Mon
Tues
Wed



Liberation: 6:30 a.m.
181 birds from 23 lofts
5 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

500 Mile Race
New Paris, OH June 17, 2001
Weather

At liberation: clear, light NW wind
At home on arrival: clear, NW wind 5-10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
1 M1 Roy Ritter 20 |F98MH2862 BC H 495042 4.29.59 1452.164
2 X1 Greer & Son 7 IF99PHX3463 BC C 493.048 4.29.07 1448.407
3 X2 Cotton Loft 10 IF98JKM0206 BC H 492487 4.28.51 1447.403
4 D1 Laurel Loft 27 |IF8BWM2982 BC C b516.346 5.00.00 1442490
5 D2 Laurel Loft IFO9JKM3035 BB C 5.00.26 1441.499
6 M2 Dave Keiper 5 IF94MH1626 Blue H 502444 4.48.13 1430.407
7 M3 Lou Palinkas 9 IF99MH5144 BBWF C 498.757 4.55.28 1403.452
8 P1 14th St Loft 11 IF97LMC2159 BB C 512947 5.13.42 1402496
9 P2 Dave Pancoast 3 IF99NPC732 BC C 512510 5.20.53 1385.836
10 D3 Joe Martino,-Jr 4 |F97DVC0O535 Mealy C 503.292 5.09.52 1384.341
11 M4 Marvin Zeisloft 6 |IF97MH9427 BC H 489.778 4.54.34 1380.172
12 X3 G Moore Loft 8 |FOBWC0925 BC H 491479 5.01.38 1369.470
13 R1 The Auctioneer 7 IF96LMC7255 BC C 479.682 4.46.56 1368447
14 M5 Renninger Bros 7 IF97JKM8251 BB C 493.322 5.14.55 1346.293
15 P3 James R Nase 11 IF98NPC0830 RC H 505.340 6.00.30 1288.049
16 R2 Carl Gable 7 IF9SRPC1432 Ash C 464.244 5.20.05 1256.869
17 M6 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 8 IF99MH5230 BC C 490.226 6.05.52 1239.889
18 D4 Anders Bros 7 IF99JKM3158 BC H 515045 6.42.45 1237.092
19 D5 Bob Ferguson 4 |IF97DVC0320 RC C 514852 6.56.51 1213.282
20 P4 Dave Fitting 10 IF99NPC1637 BlkSp C 506.521 6.49.43 1205.160
21 P5 Ken Matta 3 IF96NPC0O779 Ash C 515.197 7.26.54 1167.134
No Rpt
Code Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd
M Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1452.164 8 6 0O ~ Tues
X Phoenixville Western Greer & Son 1448.407 27 4 1 Mon
D Delaware Valley Laurel Loft 1442.490 47 6 2 Thur
P North Penn Homing 14th St Loft 1402.496 38 5 0 Sun
R Reading Homing The Auctioneer 1368.447 14 2 0 Mon
S Norristown Sportsman 0O O
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Liberation: 7:30 a.m.
681 hirds from 44 |ofts
9 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

200 Mile Race

Somerset, PA

June 24, 2001

Weather
At liberation: clear, light NW wind

At home on arrival: partly sunny, north wind 5-10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex Distance Arrival Speed

1 Rl J&RLoft 20 |IFOORPCO124 RC C 171580 10.52.00 1494.954

2 X1 G Moore Loft 20 IF97JKM5461 U7 H 188.265 11.11.49 1493.785

3 Pl Greenfield 20 IF98NPCO096 BB C 209.132 11.37.42 1485.960

4 M1 Roy Ritter 20 IFOOJKMA203 BC C 193.759 11.19.48 1483.968

5 P2 Greenfield IFOQONPC45 BC H 11.38.06 1483.564

& M2 Roy Ritter IFOBJKM1532 BC C 11.20.47 1477.645

7 P3 Hillside Loft 20 IF98NPC3220 BB H 203544 11.33.52 1468.989

8 P Hillside Loft IFOONPC2777 BC G 11.33.53 1468.889

9 X2 Mont Clare Loft 16 |IFOOPHX4275 BB H 190.263 11.18.16 1466.981
10 M3 Jim Higgins 14 |F99LM881 BC C 205.395 11.37.19 1461.669
11 X3 Cotton Loft 20 IF96PHX6119 BB H 189.324 11.18.36 1457.613
12 X4 Greer & Son 17 IF99PHX3465 BB C 189.836 11.19.25 1456.352
13 P4 Chauncey Depew 12 IF99JKM4732 BC H 197.716 11.29.08 1455.172
14 P5 T &A Nogradi 20 |IFOONPC2718 RC C 210070 11.44.05 1455.126
15 S1 JGriglione 7  IF98NSC0045 RC C 209.192 11.43.10 1454.291
16 D1 Anders Bros 6 IFOOJKM6099 BB C 211.772 11.46.20 1454.039
17 S2 C Mandrachia 15 IF99JKM4216 Red C 199.176 11.31.42 1450.351
18 S3 Nick Caruano 20 IF99NSCO0830 BC C 199468 11.32.10 1449678
19 P6 Dave Fitting 20 IF9SNPC1678 DC H 204.503 11.38.29 1448.489
20 D2 Joe Martino, Jr 14 IF99JKM3049 BB C 200.102 11.33.38 1445.531
21 R2 The Auctioneer 20 IF99RPC0O156 BC C 177.062 11.05.42 1444734
22 P7 Kenneth Matta 20 IF99NPC1580 BC H 213525 11.50.09 1444567
23 D3 Laurel Loft 20 IF99BWM1432 RC H 213.252 11.50.52 1438.756
24 R3 Farmers Loft 12 |F99BPA1292 BCWF C 163.227 10.49.59 1436.517
25 P8 James R Nase 17 IFOOJKM7837 BC H 202909 11.39.33 1431.055
26 R4 Carl Gable 20 IF98RPC1218 BC H 161.131 10.49.01 1424959
27 R5 Viet-Vets Loft 6 |IF96LMC7322 BB C 171690 11.02.11 1424.119
28 M4 Marvin Zeisloft 17 IF97MH9456 BC H 188.261 11.22.47 1423.381
29 P9 Little Loft 19 IFO99ONPC84 BCSp C 210.037 11.49.57 1422.062
30 D4 M&CLoft 19 IF99JKM3327 BC C 209613 11.50.48 1414.566
31 M5 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 20 IF99JKMG6764 BC H 120.691 11.28.14 1408.771
32 M6 Lou Palinkas 20 IFOOMH9656 BBSp H 198.088 11.38.28 1403.145
33 D5 Blair Mill Loft 7 IF99DVC1168 BBSp H 210.027 11.5457 1395.160
34 S4 ADiliberto 12 IF97NSC0553 BC H 198.708 11.43.39 1378.775
35 P10 Bob Ingram 12 IFOONPC2404 Silver C 205.066 11.54.34 1364.179
36 M7 TCWard 20 IFOOMHS049 BB H 183.859 11.29.11 1352.903
37 M8 Dave Keiper 18 |F99MH6091 Grizzle C 201.610 11.52.22 1352434
38 M9 Mtn View's United Loft 20 IF99MH7117 DC H 180.605 11.26.41 1342.996
39 R6 Cedar & Son 20 IF98BCF1548 BC C 174769 11.20.49 1332.631



40
41
42
43
44

D6
M10
P11
D7
D8

Code

OWZT VXD

200 Mile Race

Harold Umlauf
Renninger Bros
14th St Loft
Bob Ferguson
Tom Coyne

Club

Reading Homing
Phoenixville Western
North Penn Homing
Mingo Homing
Norristown Sportsman
Delaware Valley

4 IFOOJKM6406
19 IFO0JKMAOO053
20 IF98LMC1118

6 IFOODVC3607

4 |FOODVC4277

Winner

J &R Loft

G Moore Loft
Greenfield
Roy Ritter

J Griglione
Anders Bros

June 24, 2001

BC
BBWF
BC
Grizzle
BC

Speed

1494.954
1493.785
1485.960
1483.968
1454.291
1454.039

Page 2

56 &

211.403
194.382
211.274
211.870
212.160

Birds/Lofts

98 6
9% 6
180 10
168
54
85

O H Y

12.09.24
11.51.22
12.23.18
12.31.30
12.47 .44

No
Rpt

~O0ONO

1331.672
1308.936
1267.788
1236.787
1175.204

Rpt
Rec'd
Mon
Tues
Mon
Tues
Wed
Tues



Liberation: 6:40 a.m.
336 birds from 26 lofts
6 diplomas awarded

Time out for darkness: 8:01

1

oo wmNn

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
600 Mile Race

Indianapolis, IN

June 29, 2001

Weather

At liberation: cloudy, south wind 5 mph
At home on arrival: clear, hot, light variable winds

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
b — ——
R1  Viet-Vets Loft 13 IF98LMC541 RedPd C 534.372 8.19.29 1147.668
Second Day
M1 Roy Ritter 60 |IF99MH4916 BC C 555494 55841 1065.367
M2 Roy Ritter IF98MH3844 BB H 6.25.33 1035.064
D1 Laurel Loft 27 IF99BWM1445 BB C 576964 7.09.32 1027.235
D2 Laurel Loft IFO9BWM1443 DC C 7.42.56 993.662
M3  Marvin Zeisloft 19 IF97MH9640 BC C 550.253 7.05.47 983410
D3 Anders Bros 7 AU96BWMO0828 RC H 575.688 7.54.19 980.543
M4 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 7 IF98MH2591 BCSp H 550.536 7.22.12 967.782
M5 Dave Keiper 9 IF92MH9565 BC H 562.841 7.58.06 955.164
M& Renninger Bros 13 IF98JKM1174 BC H 553.581 7.48.53 947.873
R2 The Auctioneer 14 IF98RPC0108 BB H 540.257 7.30.23 942013
X1  Greer & Son 9 |IF99PHX3466 BC H 553683 7.59.13 938612
M7  Lou Palinkas 34 |F99MH5107 BC C 559.154 94431 860.601
R3 Farmers Loft 12 IF99BPA1253 DC H 526.301 8.50.53 849.898
R4 Cedar & Son Loft 20 |IF96RPC1585 Silver H 537.999 10.07.40 811.609
P1 James R Nase 19 IF97JKM7245 BB C 565.891 11.19.37 803935
X2 Cotton Loft 6 |IF96PHX6137 RC H 553.116 11.57.00 762919
D4  Blair Mill Loft 4 |FOOJKM6092 DC C 573739 1.0845 749.234
RS Carl Gable 9 IF99RPC1423 BBSp H 524871 11.22.51 743.868
D5 Joe Martino, Jr 9 IF99JKM3049 BB C 563924 3.0455 677.980
X3 G Moore Loft 10 IF96PHX5507 BC C 552115 551.25 595.997
No Rpt
Code Club Winner Speed Birds/Lofts Rpt Rec'd
R Reading Homing Viet-Vets Loft 1147.668 68 5 0 Thurs
M Mingo Homing Roy Ritter 1065.367 141 6 0 Tues
D Delaware Valley Laurel Loft 1027.235 58 7 3 Tues
X Phoenixville Western Greer & Son 938.612 = 3 0 Tues
P North Penn Homing James R Nase 803.935 4 5 4 Sat
S Norristown Sportsman 0 0



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2001 Old Bird Short Average Speed

12 diplomas awarded

(based on 59 lofts at start of season)

Pos Loft Name Speed
1 X1 G Moore Loft 1519.257
2 P1 Greenfield 1515.031
3 P2 T & A Nogradi 1494.660
4 M1 Roy Ritter 1493.525
5 X2 Mont Clare Loft 1492.147
6 X3 Cotton Loft 1490.178
7 P3 Hillside Loft 1480.048
8 X4 Greer & Son 1478.293
9 D1 Laurel Loft 1476.484
10 P4 David Fitting 1475.338
11 R1 The Auctioneer 1474.234
12 P5S Chauncey Depew 1465.718
13 M2 Lou Palinkas 1461.819
14 P86 Little Loft 1460.583
16 P7 Ken Matta 1459.178
16 M3 Marvin Zeisloft 1444.447
1w Nick Caruano 1442747
18 D2 Blair Mill Loft 1442 535
19 D3 Joe Martino, Jr 1440.844
20 D4 Anders Bros 1440.185
21 P8 James R Nase 1431.345
22 M4 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 1430.827
23 M5 Renninger Bros 1414.895
24 S2 A Diliberto 1414.431
25 M6 Mtn View's United Loft 1413.735
26 R2 Carl Gable 1411.102
27 M7 Dave Keiper 1400.148
28 M8 T C Ward 1384.048
29 D5 Robert Ferguson 1351.107



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2001 Old Bird Long Average Speed

8 diplomas awarded

(based on 37 lofts entered in first long race)

Pos Loft Name Speed
17 M Roy Ritter 1101.277
2 M2 Renninger Bros 1049.253
3 M3 Marvin Zeisloft 1035.868
4 X1 Greer & Son 1017.193
5 M4 Dave Keiper 1013.198
6 D1 Laurel Loft 1003.800
7 X2 Cotton Loft 951.131
8 M James R Nase 948.465
9 M5 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 931.419
10 X3 G Moore Loft 820.437

2001 Old Bird Overall Average Speed

8 diplomas awarded

(based on 37 lofts entered in first long race)

Pos Loft Name Speed
1 WM Roy Ritter 1225.067
2 M2 Renninger Bros 1165.816
3 M3 Marvin Zeisloft 1160.509
4 X1 Greer & Son 1154.188
5 D1 Laurel Loft 1151.226
6 M4 Dave Keiper 1136.200
7 X2 Cotton Loft 1102.729
8 P1 James R Nase 1092.979
9 M5 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 1075.247
10 X3 G Moore Loft 993.724









40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65

M14
M15
D7
R4
P10
M16
S3
D8
S4
RS
S5
R6
S6
P11
P12
S7
R7
R8
M17
D9
M18
P13
X8
D10
X9
S8

Code

DV VDNOZ X

100 Mile Race

Bob Ring 18
Marvin Zeisloft 20
Bob Ferguson 20
The Auctioneer 20
B & R Benfield 13
Anthony Naydyhor 13
C J DelLuca 16
Anders Bros 20
C Mandrachia 16
Cedar Loft & Son 20
J Griglione 11
Viet-Vets Loft 11
A Diliberto 20
Little Loft 14
Joe Dvornicky 10
Nick Caruano 20
Edwing Bigler 20
J &R Loft 20
T CWard 20
J Pico 6
Barry Dierolf 6
Angelo Nourizadeh 4
Treetop 20
Harold Umlauf 8
Dennie Mattson 15
JB Loft 16

August 26, 2001

IFO1IMH1011
IFO1MH2485
IFO1DVC6133
IFO1RPC370
IFOINPC4202
IFO1DVC5399
IFO1PHX5389
IFO1DVC6227
IFO1INSC1004
IFO1JKM1818
IFO1DVC6128
IFO1JKM1957
IFO1JKM1004
IFOIWC46
IFOINPC4912
IFOINSC1522
IFO1JKMA533
IFO1RPC0273
IFO1LMC6979
IFO1DVC6083
IFO1MH2460
IFO1LMC241
IFO1PHX5891
IFO1JKM0439
IFO1WC214
IFO1JKM1103

DC
BC
Silver
DCSp
BC
Silver
BCWF
BB
BB
BIkC
Grizzle
BCSp
BCSp
BC
White
DC
WG
BB
Red
Splash
BC
Slate
RC
DCWF
BB
BB

Clock malfunction, given 1 yard behind last position

Club

Phoenixville Western

Mingo Homing

Delaware Valley
Norristown Sportsman
North Penn Homing
Reading Homing

Winner

Protégé Il

Roy Ritter
Joe Martino

T&A

Carl Bingler Loft

Nogradi

D Ellis

Speed

1287.920
1273.155
1257.672
1247.527
1245.946
1197.885

QXX O

Page 2

90.986
84.434
108.320
73.172
101.265
97.637
94.081
108.992
96.205
70.896
106.260
67.714
95.693
106.179
104.655
96.368
83.421
67.600
81.542
100.298
82.451
101.032
76.459
108.067
66.326
97.088

Birds/Lofts

150 10
262 16
163 11
115 7
210 13
151 8

10.00.08
9.51.17
10.27.22
9.35.10
10.18.10
10.12.45
10.08.24
10.31.42
10.13.07
9.34.32
10.29.18
9.29.42
10.13.00
10.29.26
10.28.19
10.15.29
9.55.48
9.31.00
9.53.28
10.23.17
9.55.14
10.32.29
10.00.34
11.16.27
10.07.04

**

No
Rpt

OO ON

1185.017
1176.749
1174.152
1168.981
1163.611
1163.053
1154.555
1150.725
1143.159
1139.169
1138.269
1138.268
1137.971
1136.479
1127.826
1127.087
1122.484
1122415
1117.130
1115.244
1114.260
1061.696

992.632

899.494

821.683

820.683

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Tues
Tues
Tues
Sun
Mon



Liberation: 7:45 a.m.
1134 birds from 70 lofts
14 diplomas awarded

LONOTOPS WN =

Pos

X1
X2
X

D1
D2
X3
P1
D3
P2
D

P3
X4
X

R1

R2
P4
D4
R3
X5
S1
M1
S2
D5
S3
D6
D7
X6
P5
S4
D8
S5
M2
M3
P6
Pe
R4
D9
M5
Mé

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Carlisle, PA

100 Mile Race

Weather

At liberation: clear, light NW wind

September 2, 2001

At home on arrival: clear, light variable winds

Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed
Mont Clare Loft 20 IFO1JKM1541 BB H 87.122 9.41.18 1318.441
Cotton Loft 14 IFO1JKMA590 Slate C 86.190 9.40.06 1317.936
Cotton Loft IFO1PHX6630 BBWF C 9.40.22 1314.889
Joe Martino, Jr 20 IFO1DVC5310 Slate H 97.017 9.55.45 1305.927
Joe Martino, Jr IFO1JKMO341 BC H 9.55.49 1305.261
G Moore Loft 20 IFO1PHX5703 Silver e 85.320 9.43.11 1270.595
Dave Pancoast 18 IFOINPC3248 BB H 106.394 10.12.39 1268.225
Gypsy Loft 20 IFO1JKM0285 DC C 122517 10.35.07 1267.541
Dave Pancoast IFO1JKMA459 BC H 10.13.01 1265.083
Gypsy Loft IFO1JKM0093 Blue C 10.35.31 1264.568
Hillside Loft 20 |IFOINPC3166 DCWF 99.572 10.03.42 1263.495
Bob & Art Jenkins 14 |FO1JKM1583 BC H 87.069 9.46.39 1259.691
G Moore Loft IFOIWCFR533 BBSp H 9.44 .34 1255.895
Edwin Bigler 11 IFO1LEN2130 BC 83.421 9.42.10 1253.095
John Stauffer 14 |FO1RPC501 BC 58.062 9.06.49 1249.001
Greenfield 20 IFOINPC4531 BCSp C 105.170 10.13.34 1245.900
Blair Mill 20 |IFO1DVCe171 BCWF C 106.668 10.16.56 1235.645
Gable's 418 W Loft 18 |IFO1RPC1456 RedGriz 57494 9.08.34 1210.883
Greer & Son 20 IFO1JKM1515 BC H 86.870 9.51.28 1208.945
JB Loft 17 IFOINSC1252 BC C 97.088 10.06.28 1207.880
Roy Ritter 16 |IFO1IMH108 BC 90.013 9.56.15 1207.031
C Mandrachia 17 IFO1JKM1024 Grizzle C 96.205 10.05.18 1206.848
Barbie Loft 20 IFO91JKMO055 DCWF H 122113 10.43.11 1206.167
J Griglione 6 IFOINPC3244 BC H 106.260 10.210.1 1198.703
Sedkowski Loft 20 IFO1JKMA316 BC C 113876 10.32.40 1195.358
Anders Bros 20 IFO1JKM0372 BIKWF H 108.992 10.25.58 1191.712
Dennie Mattson 11 IFO1WC234 DC € 66.326 9.23.10 1189.138
Chauncey Depew 20 |FO1JKM1401 RC (o 93.814 10.04.10 1186.438
C J Deluca 14 JFOINSC1171 BC & 94.081 10.06.01 1174.205
M & C Loft 20 IFO1BWM1446 BB H 106.495 10.25.55 1164.772
Carl Bingler 16 |IFO1A5521 Grizzle H 98.668 10.15.41 1152455
Renninger Bros 20 IFO1MH10 BC H 92.330 10.06.05 1151.807
Turansky Family 20 IFOINPR3004 BC 86.628 9.58.10 1144.921
Dave Fitting 20 IFOINPC4513 BC 100.525 10.1954 1142.182
Little Loft 20 IFOINPC3483 RC C 106.179 10.29.03 1139.135
D Ellis 20 IFO1LEN2368 BB 81.311 9.50.49 1137.428
Hi-View Loft 20 |IFO1DVC5078 BBWF C 110.874 10.36.44 1136.286
Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 20 IFO1JKMO706 BC C 88.196 10.02.45 1126.860
Hilltop Loft 20 [IFO1GFM1871 WhiteSp H 88.093 10.02.40 1126.225



40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

P8
D10
R5
P9
P10
M7
M8
M9
S6
M10
R6
P11
M11
R7
M12
D11
M13
M14
X7
M15
P12
S7
Pi3
P14
R8
M16
P15
P16
P17
D12
M17
R9

Code

ZVDTOX

100 Mile Race

Angelo Nourizadeh
Bob Ferguson

J &R Loft

14th St Loft

Ken Matta

T C Ward

Mtn View's United Loft

J Dee Loft
Nick Caruano
Jim Higgins
Viet-Vets Loft
Bob Ingram
Fred Nomie
Cedar & Son
Marvin Zeisloft
Harold Umlauf
Lou Palinkas
Bob Ring
George E Hennessy
Dave Keiper
James R Nase
A Diliberto
Stephen Ripper
Joe Dvornicky
The Auctioneer
Curtiss Phillips
T & A Nogradi
B & R Benfield
Slo Pok Loft

J Pico

Earl Hottle
Farmers Loft

Club

Phoenixville Western

Delaware Valley
North Penn Homing
Reading Homing

Norristown Sportsman

Mingo Homing

6 IFO1INPC3916
20 IFO1JKMO111
20 IFO1RPC0255
20 |IF01JKM1343
20 IFOINPC3304
20 |IFOIMH1458
20 IFO1MH2499
16  IFO1JKM805

20 IFO1MSC1559
20 CUO16thDist1325

10 IFO1RPC443
20 IFOINPC4146
11 IFO1MH356
14 IFO1RPC51
20 IFO1MH626
11 IFO1DVC6082
20 IFO1MH2276
15 IFO1MH1063
6 IFO1PHX5936
20 IFO1GFM795
20 IFO1JKM1489
20 |IFOINSC1187
20 IFO1INPC3048
2 IFOINPC3787
15 IFO1RPC312
10 IFO1MH2161
20 [FOINPC3908
6 IFOINPC4202
17 IFO1NPC3406
9 IFO1DVC5599
11 IFO1MH1437
20 |IFO1BPA1019

Winner

Mont Clare Loft
Joe Martino, Jr
Dave Pancoast
Edwin Bigler

J B Loft

Roy Ritter

September 2, 2001

Page 2
BB 101.032
BC H 108.320
BC 67.600
DC C 107.346
BB 109.594
DCWF 81.542
BBSp 78.615
BC H 112.731
BC H 96.368
BB H 102.205
BC 67.714
BB 101.173
BBSp H 93.826
BIkC 70.896
BC 84.434
BB H 108.067
RC C 94.650
BC 90.986
BBWF H 81.668
Grizzle C 98.052
Black H 98.962
RC C 95.693
BB H 100.030
White 104.655
DC C 73.172
Grizzle 93.214
BC 106.165
BC 101.265
BC H 87.801
DCWF C 100.298
BC H 92.718
BC 59.278
Speed Birds/Lofts
1318441 105 7
1305.927 207 12
1268.225 274 17
1253.095 142 9
1207.880 110 -7
1207.031 296 18

10.23.50
10.35.18

9.31.19
10.34.17
10.39.04

9.54.36

9.50.11
10.53.02
10.19.00
10.28.23

9.33.24
10.28.15
10.17.27

9.40.30
10.02.37
10.41.23
10.19.34
10.14.06

5.59.50
10.28.52
10.30.55
10.26.13
10.34.42
10.45.35

9.53.03
10.29.30
10.53.17
10.45.52
10.22.11
11.06.30
10.56.14

9.56.48

No
Rpt

NOO+—=O

1119.515
1119.455
1119.072
1116.052
1108.112
1107.360
1105.278
1101.967
1101.349
1100.974
1099.415
1090.747
1083.199
1080.320
1079.839
1078.321
1077.749
1074.013
1066.025
1053.122
1049.763
1044.679
1037.435
1019.988
1005.722

997.305

992.389

985.402

983.118

876.052

853.322

791.573

Rpt
Rec'd
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun



Liberation: 7:15 a.m.
1069 birds from 69 lofts
14 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

150 Mile Race
Sideling Hill Plaza, PA

September 9, 2001

Weather

At liberation: clear, light variable wind
At home on arrival: partly sunny, SSE wind 5-10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed

1 M1 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 20 IFO1JKMA340 DC C 139.089 10.27.46 1269.912

2 M2 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO1MH2427 BB H 145865 10.37.25 1268.287

3 M3 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner IFO1MH2411 BC H 10.28.37 1264.337

4 M4 Turansky Family 20 IFOINPR3088 BB 137.378 10.27.31 1255.919

5 M5 Renninger Bros 20 IFO1MH1473 RC C 143.047 10.35.33 1255.361

6 M6 J-Dee Loft 10 IFO1JKMA356 BB C 167.793 11.11.52 1246.759

7 M Renninger Bros IFO1MH2446 DCWF H 10.38.33 1236.859

8 M  Lou Palinkas IFO1JKMA361 BC H 10.42.40 1236.223

9 M7 Druckie 11  IFO1JKMA357 BC 143.021 10.39.07 1233.201
10 M Druckie IFO1GFM1305 BC 10.41.14 1220.544
11 M Turansky Family IFOINPR3009 BB 10.33.48 1216.224
12 M8 Dave Keiper 20 IFO1MH1530 BC H 149.291 10.51.26 1214.010
13 M9 Mtn View's United Loft 20 IFO1MH2496 BB 129.261 10.22.54 1210.747
14 M10 Roy Ritter 18 IFO1IMH162 BB 141.266 10.40.49 1208.008
15 Rl J&RLoft 20 IFO1JKM1989 BB 118672 10.09.43 1195.437
16 R3 The Auctioneer 20 IFO1RPC314 BB C 124.007 10.17.48 1193.941
17 M11 Bob Ring 10 IFO1IMH1012 DC 142149 10.46.03 1185.417
18 P1 Dave Pancoast 10 IFO1JKM1332 BC C 157.463 11.09.11 1183.410
19 M12 Marvin Zeisloft 20 IFO1MH2476 BC 135.681 10.37.24 1179.835
20 P3 Chauncey Depew 20 IFO1JKM1403 RC H 144653 10.50.54 1179.200
21 P4 Bob Ingram 20 IFOINPC4114 BB 151.992 11.02.19 1176.799
22 PS5 Slo Pok 18 IFOINPC3412 BC H 138.694 104247 1174.788
23 81 Carl Bingler Loft 20 AUO1ECL6680 BC C 148.655 10.58.07 1172.628
24 P6 Greenfield 8 IFO1INPC4531 BCSp C 156.331 11.10.37 1167.755
25 P7 Dave Fitting 20 IFO1NPC4428 BC 151.647 11.04.21 1163.718
26 M13 Curtiss Phillips 11 IFO1MH923 BB 144,045 10.53.20 1161.157
27 D1 Hi-View Loft 19 IFO1JKMOO033 BlueSp C 161.014 11.19.11 1160.540
28 M14 Earl Hottle 7 IFOIMH1436 RC C 143926 10.53.44 1158.076
29 D2 Joe Martino 20 IFO1JKMO359 BC H 146.863 10.58.26 1156.850
30 M15 Anthony Naydyhor 13 IFO1IRPC417 BC 148.887 11.01.53 1154.960
31 X1  Mont Clare Loft 15 IFO1JKM1542 Ash H 137.028 10.44.30 1151.166
32 R4 DEllis 20 IFO1LEN2394 BCWF 132.357 10.38.08 1146.775
33 P8 Ken Matta 20 IFO1NPC4954 BB 160.790 11.21.51 1146.406
34 83 Nick Caruano 16 IFOINSC1522 DC H 146.230 11.00.06 1143.336
35 D3 Gypsy Loft 20 IFO1JKMO089 Blue H 172688 11.43.10 1133.366
36 P9 Hillside Loft 17 IFOINPC3104 BCTk H 150.574 11.09.03 1132.280
37 X3 Cotton Loft 14 IFO1PHX6009 AshSp H 136.088 10.47.27 1127.395
38 P10 Little Loft 8 IFOINPC3211 BB H 157.414 11.20.54 1126.672
39 D4 Anders Bros 20 IFO1JKMO168 RC C 158537 11.22.49 1125.933



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

M16 T C Ward
R5  Butch Brensinger
D5 Sedkowski Loft
D6 Tom Coyne
R6 Farmers Loft
P11 James R Nase
R7  Viet-Vets Loft
X4  Mariboro Loft
D7 Harold Umlauf
D8 Blair Mill Loft
X5 Greer & Son
X6 Bob & Art Jenkins
D9 M &C Loft
D10 Bob Ferguson
M17 Fred Nomie
S4 C Mandrachia
X7  Dennie Mattson
S5 JB Loft
R8 Cedar Loft & Son
S6 CJDeluca
X8  Anthony Giunta
S7 A Diliberto
X9 G Moore Loft
R9  Edwin Bigler
X10 Tree Top

Code Club
M Mingo Homing
R Reading Homing
P North Penn Homing
S Norristown Sportsman
D Delaware Valley
X Phoenixville Western

150 Mile Race

September 9, 2001

16 IFO1JKM1339
20 IFO1RPC732
20 IFO1JKMO333
17 IFO1JKM0429
20 |FO1BPAO784
20 IFO1JKM1489
8 IFO1JKM1959
19 IFO1WCFR901
10 IFO1DVC6082
20 IFO1DVC5663
20 IFO1JKMA465
13 IFO1JKM1586
20 IFO1DVC5109
20 IFO1BWM1416
4 |IFOIMH356
13 IFOINSC1004
20 IFO1IWCFR217
12 IFOINSC1470
14 IFO1JKM1997
13 IFO1BWMO0179
20 IFO1TKM11
20 IFO1JKM1015
20 IFO1MH2215
11 IFO1JKM1805
15 |FO1PHX5889
Winner
Wesley & Kevin Beltzner
J &R Loft

Dave Pancoast
Carl Bingler Loft
Hi-View Loft
Mont Clare Loft

BC
BB
BB
RC
BB
Black
BB
Splash
BB
BC
Slate
BC
BB
BBSp
BlueSp
BB
BBWF
BC
Blue
DCSp
BB
BB
BBWF
BB
BC

LT EXFETEEIOH I (= Bl g v o
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Speed

1269.912
1195.437
1183.410
1172.628
1160.540
1151.166

Page 2

132.343
112.357
164.120
158.928
110.251
149.891
118.865
126.264
158.174
156.800
136.597
134.633
156.373
158.665
144,996
145.936
114.704
146.937
121.705
143.897
127.906
145.468
135.025
134.398
126.699

Birds/Lofts

240 16
165 10
169 12
101 7
218 12
176 12

10.42.30
10.11.15
11.32.55
11.25.24
10.08.55
11.11.34
10.23.42
10.35.40
11.26.30
11.26.21
10.54.00
10.50.59
11.25.565
11.30.02
11.09.23
11.13.01
10.25.31
11.19.17
10.39.36
11.17.18
10.50.49
11.23.49
11.08.21
11.12.35
11.46.35

No
Rpt

WN=NDNO

1122.524
1121.976
1119.940
1117.066
1115.717
1115.154
1108.651
1107.432
1106.904
1097.943
1097.766
1097.094
1096.844
1094.956
1088.785
1079.115
1059.640
1058.645
1046.925
1045.228
1043.082
1028.966
1018.402

995.611

821.075

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Mon
Mon
Tues
Tues
Tues



Somerset, PA

Liberation: 8:30 a.m.
759 birds from 50 lofts
10 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

200 Mile Race
September 16, 2001
Weather

At liberation: clear, patchy fog, light NE wind
At home on arrival: clear, NE wind 5-10 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex Distance Arrival Speed

1 M1 Roy Ritter 20 |FO1MH1175 DC 193.759 1.14.20 1199.352

2 M2 Roy Ritter IFO1MH1147 DC 1.14.28 1198.790

3 Pl James R Nase 20 IFO1JKM1485 BC 202909 1.29.53 1190.863

4 M3 Lou Palinkas 20 |IFO1MH2129 DC H 198,088 1.23.26 1188.123

5 M Lou Palinkas IFO1MH2422 BB C 1.23.42 1187.044

6 M4 Mtn View's United Loft 20 IFO1MH515 BB 180.605 1.00.20 1175.825

7 M Mtn View's United Loft IFO1MH833 Grizzle 1.00.46 1173.944

8 R1 DElls 20 IFO1LEN2362 BC 185,289 1.09.24 1167.175

9 R2 J&R Loft 20 |IFO1JKM1975 BB 171.580 12.49.34 1163.404
10 P2 Dave Fitting 20 |FOINPC4992 BCSp 204.503 1.39.40 1162.299
11 M5 Turansky Family 20 IFO1NPR3009 BB 188.793 1.16.25 1160.113
12 M6 Hilltop Loft 20 |FO1IMH1714 BCWF H 190.016 1.18.40 1158527
13 P4 Angelo Nourizadeh 20 |IFO1INPC4830 BC C 204834 14310 1151.170
14 P5 Chauncey Depew 20 IFO1INPC4715 Ash 197.716 1.33.19 1147.251
15 R3 Edwin Bigler 12 IFO1LEN2102 BCWFSp 187.381 1.19.05 1140.815
16 P6 14th St Loft 7 IFO1INPC3704 BBWF H 211.274 15845 1131.079
17 M7 TCWard 9 AUOLITFC3284 BB 183.859 1.16.34 1129.203
18 M8 Dave Keiper 20 IFO1MH1530 BC H 201610 14441 1127.589
19 D1 M&C Loft 19 [FO1JKMO179 BIkC H 209.613 2.06.19 1096.939
20 X1 Mont Clare Loft 16 IFO1DVC6300 BB H 190.263 1.36.11 1093.668
21 P7 Hillside Loft 17 IFOINPC3144 BC 203.544 1.,59.05 1088.592
22 M8 Marvin Zeisloft 20 IFO1MH2475 BCSp 188.261 1.35.36 1084.226
23 D3 Joe Martino 20 IFO1PHX6116 BC H 200.102 1.57.26 1075.576
24 S1 CMandrachia 8 IFOINSC1226 Red H 199176 1.59.13 1064.800
25 D4 Bob Ferguson 20 IFO1DVC6117 DC C 211.870 2.20.20 1064.390
26 S2 Carl Bingler Loft 16 IFO1JKMA430 BC H 201.889 2.04.15 1063.051
27 R4 The Auctioneer 20 |FO1RPC368 BlueWF H 177.062 1.29.26 1038.995
28 X3 Greer & Son 16 IFO1PHX5552 BBWF C 189836 1.55.11 1027.455
29 M10 Joe DeCanto 8 IFO1PMRC143 Silver C 218.160 24441 1024.763
30 D5 Hi-View Loft 20 IFO1JKMA411 BC H 214.241 2.38.11 1024.121
31 R5 Cedar Loft & Son 8 IFO1JKM1997 Blue 174769 1.30.35 1023.322
32 P8 Ken Matta 18 IFO1INPC3304 BB 213.525 2.43.35 1005.944
33 P9 Dave Pancoast 5 IFOINPC3231 BC H 210.377 2.38.40 1004.332
34 D6 Anders Bros 20 IFO1DVC6227 BB H 211.772 24440 994801
35 D7 Sedkowski Loft 20 IFO1DVC5252 BB C 217339 257.16 987.734
36 X4 Bob & Art Jenkins 7 IFO1JKM1586 BC H 187.662 2.06.16 982.212
37 M11 Renninger Bros 20 IFO1MH1739 BC H 194382 22839 953.889
38 P10 Little Loft 5 [IFOINPC3211 BB 210.037 3.05.04 935.703
39 P11 Bob Ingram 15 IFOINPCA143 Silver 205.066 2.56.14 934451



40
41
42
43

D8
X5
X6
S3
D9

Code

WXOTVTVZ

200 Mile Race

September 16, 2001

Blair Mill 20 IFO1DvVCe072

Dennie Mattson 12 [FO1WC213

Cotton Loft 14 IFO1PHX6633

C J Deluca 9 |FOINSC1171

Tom Coyne 15 |IFO1DVC5412
Club Winner

Mingo Homing Roy Ritter

North Penn Homing

James R Nase

Reading Homing D Ellis

Delaware Valley
Phoenixville Western

M & C Loft
Mont Clare Loft

Norristown Sportsman  C Mandrachia

BC
Grizzle
DC
BC
BC

Speed

1199.352
1190.863
1167.175
1096.939
1093.668
1064.800

AT XLTO

Page 2

210.027
167.890
189.324
197.136
212.160

Birds/Lofts

202 12
151 31
113
163
75
55

(61BN e ) I Vo N

Roy Ritter is missing a crate from the Summer Show & Picnic. If you can help.
please contact Roy at 610-965-6583. Thank you.

3.08.26
1.56.54
24214
3.03.11
3.45.18

No
Rpt
2

N = = P

927.752
903.905
895.165
882.437
857.803

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Sun
Mon
Tues
Tues
Tues



Liberation: 7:45 a.m.
674 birds from 52 lofts
11 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
150 Mile Race

Sideling Hill Plaza, PA

September 30, 2001

Weather

At liberation: clear, light north wind
At home on arrival: cloudy, NE wind 10-15 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed

1 R1 Farmers Loft 12 |FO1JKM1917 DCWF 110.251 10.35.29 1138.186
2 D1 Joe Martino 15 IFO1DVC6207 BBWF C 146863 11.34.52 1124473
3 M1 Marvin Zeisloft 20 IFO1MH2470 BCWF 135.681 11.19.05 1115.447
4 D2 Blair Mill 10 IFO1DVC5663 BC C 156.800 11.52.34 1114.722
5 R2 DEllis 15 IFO1LEN2349 BC 132.357 11.1448 1110.335
& S1 Nick Caruano 20 [FOINSC1577 DC H 146230 11.36.59 1109.411
7 D3 Hi-View Loft 15 IFOIMH1073 RC C 161.014 1200.38 1108.559
8 M2 Mtn View's United Loft 20 IFOIMH512 BB 129.261 11.10.23 1107.682
2 M Marvin Zeisloft IFO1MH2475 BCSp 11.21.08 1104.867
10 M3 Roy Ritter 20 IFO1IMH1128 BC 141.266 11.30.16 1103.706
11 M4 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO1MH2429 BCSp H 145865 11.37.55 1102.207
12 X1  Greer & Son 10 IFO1PHX6407 BB H 136.597 11.24.24 1095.764
13 D4 ME&C Loft 14 |FO1DVC5114 BB C 156.373 11.56.22 1094.881
14 P1 Chauncey Depew 20 IFOINPC4745 BC H 144653 11.37.42 1094.067
15 D5 Bob Ferguson 20 IFO1JKMO122 BB H 158665 12.03.05 1082.016
16 X2 Dennie Mattson 12 IFO1WC992 DCWF H 114704 10.51.38 1081.688
17 X3 G Moore Loft 8 IFO1PHX5713 BC H 135.025 11.26.29 1072.966
18 R3 Gable's 418 W Loft 17 IFO1RPC1464 RC 107.454 10.42.18 1066.661
19 R4 The Auctioneer 10 IFO1RPC374 Red C 124007 11.10.09 1063.867
20 D6 Tom Coyne 9 |IFO1DVC5411 BC C 158928 12.08.31 1061.463
21 D7 Anders Bros 20 IFO1DVC6100 RC C 158537 12.07.55 1061.268
22 P3 Dave Fitting 20 |FOINPC4511 BB 151.647 11.57.28 1057.164
23 S2 Carl Bingler Loft 19 IFO1EHI1053 BB C 148655 11.54.44 1047.649
24 P4 Hillside Loft 15 [IFOINPC3119 BB 150.574 11.59.08 1042.800
25 RS Viet-Vets Loft 12 IFO1JKM1959 BB 118.865 11.05.44 1042.191
26 R6 Edwin Bigler 8 IFO1LEN2145 WG 134.398 11.33.22 1035.792
27 M5 Renninger Bros 20 IFO1JKMO822 BC C 143.047 11.50.22 1026.067
28 83 JGriglione 11 IFOINPC3244 BC H 155952 12.1240 1025.438
29 PS5  Slo-Pok Loft 3 AUO1TFC2918 BC C 138694 114658 1008.823
30 M6 Dave Keiper 18 IFO1IMH1513 Blue H 149291 12.08.16 998.046
31 X4  Cotton Loft 6 IFO1PHX6398 BCPd H 136.088 11.46.47 990.618
32 R7 J&RLoft 20 IFO1RPC255 BC 118.672 11.16.41 986.675
33 P6 Greenfield 8 IFO1wWC40 BC H 156.331 122427 984.586
34 P7 Bob Ingram 9 IFOINPC4127 BB 151.992 12.17.22 982.154
35 S4 C Mandrachia 11 IFOINSC1227 Ash C 145936 12.08.07 976.173
36 P8 Little Loft 8 IFO1INPC4827 RC C 157414 1231.24 967.349
37 S5 CJDelLuca 8 IFOINSC1205 BBPd H 143.897 12.08.08 962.473
38 X5 Mont Clare Loft 8 |IFO1PHX6652 Grizzie H 137.028 11.56.26 959.178
39 M7 Joe DeCanto 9 IFO1GFM1516 BC H 167.793 1.01.30 933.067



40
41
42
43

45
46
47

P9
M8
P10
R8
X6
P11
S6
S7

Code

TX0NZ O

150 Mile Race

Joe Dvornicky
Earl Hottle
Ken Matta
Cedar & Son
Tree Top
James R Nase
JB Loft

A Dilberto

Club

Reading Homing
Delaware Valley
Mingo Homing
Norristown Sportsman
Phoenixville Western
North Penn Homing

September 30, 2001 Page 2
3 IFOINPC4920 WhGriz H 155.894
9 IFO1MH1449 Silver H 143.926
6 |IFOINPC4952 Silver 160.790
10 IFO1PHX5737 BIWFSp 121.705
6 IFO1PHX5879 DC H 126.699
20 IFOINPC4312 BB 149.891
20 IFOINSC1456 DC C 146.937

13 IFOINSC1178

Winner

Farmers Loft

Joe Martino
Marvin Zeisloft
Nick Caruano
Greer & Son
Chauncey Depew

Grizzie H 145.468

Speed Birds/Lofts

1138.186 104 8
1124473 134 10
1115447 148 9
1109.411 102 7
1095.764 54 7
1094.067 132 11

12,45.36
12.22.42

12.57.05

11.41.31
11.53.53
12.41.14
12.41.27
12.53.55

No
Rpt

-0~ WwWoO

912.753
912.171
906.778
905.648
895.963
890.542
872.353
828.779

Rpt
Rec'd
Mon
Tues
Tues
Tues
Tues
Mon



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
300 Mile John Kelly Memorial Race

Claysville, PA October 6, 2001
Liberation: 8:30 a.m. Weather
456 birds from 48 lofts At liberation: partly cloudy, WNW wind 10-20 mph
10 diplomas awarded At home on arrival: clear, NW wind 10-20 mph
Pos/Club  Loft Name Ent IFO1 Color/Sex Distance  Arrival Speed
1 S Carl Bingler Loft 15 JKM1068 BC H 268.912 1.43.52 1507.918 §
2 D Hi-View Loft 8 JKMO0042 Grizzle C 281.185 2.00.39 1496.705
3 X Dennie Mattson 6 JKM1588 BCWF C 235.371 1.50.12 1293.732
4 Carl Bingler Loft JKM1080 BB H 2.36.04 1292.893
5 D Anders Bros 9 JKMO0377 BC C 279.013 3.09.23 1229.553
6 Anders Bros JKM0372 BIKWF H 3.39.34 1143.159
7 S JBLoft 11 JKM1116 BB Cc 267.266 3.26.29 1129.429
8 D Barbie Loft 16 JKMA309 DC H 292.463 4.11.49 1114.587
9 JB Loft JKM1106 BC Cc 3.32.13 1114.092
10 D Gypsy Loft 38 JKMO0092 Blue H 292.845 4.16.54 1103.892
11 Carl Bingler Loft JKMAS595 BC H 3.42.58 1093.121
12 Hi-View Loft JKMO0444 BC H 4.03.30 1091.258
13 R The Auctioneer 5 JKM1912 BC H 243.489 3.04.12 1087.115
14 Anders Bros JKM0201 BBWF C 4.01.46 1086.983
15 Carl Bingler Loft JKM1076 BC Cc 3.46.07 1085.226
16 R Ed Bigler 4 JKMA534 BC C 253.610 3.29.13 1064.732
17 P BobIngram 11 JKM1437 BBWF Cc 271.456 3.59.26 1063.033
18 P Dave Fitting 10 JKMA446 BBWF H 270.407 3.57.49 1062.748
19 X Mariboro Loft 5 JKMA344 BC H 246.989 3.21.03 1057.537
20 M Lou Palinkas 46 JKMB844 BBSp H 262.982 3.50.15 1051.331
21 Carl Bingler Loft JKM1069 BB C 4.01.58 1047.168
22 Gypsy Loft JKMO0089 Blue H 44248 1045.875
23 Carl Bingler Loft JKMAS77 BC C 4.02.57 1044.895
24 Hi-View Loft JKMO0034 BB C 4.23.46 1044.577
25 Gypsy Loft JKMO0082 DC H 4.44.36 1042.069
26 Lou Palinkas JKMB86 RC H 3.54.52 1040.420
27 X E&SLoft 11 JKMA479 BB H 249.180 3.31.38 1040.261
28 D Sedkowski Loft 24 JKMO0312 BC 284217 4.31.00 1039.962
29 Gypsy Loft JKMO0097 BC H 4.50.15 1030.299
30 Gypsy Loft JKMO0080 BIKWF H 4.53.25 1023.818
31 Barbie Loft JKM0364 DC H 4.53.07 1023.092
32 Gypsy Loft JKMA308 BC H 4.57.57 1014.681
33 Sedkowski Loft JKMA316 BC C 4.44 .29 1011.6C5
34 Sedkowski Loft JKM0339 BC C 44438 1011.298
35 X Greer & Son 19 JKM1513 BB C 256.968 3.59.16 1006.671
36 E & S Loft JKM1595 BB H 3.46.14 1005.326
37 Hi-View Loft JKMA411 BC H 4.44.04 1001.658
38 D BobFerguson 7 JKMO0129 DC Cc 278.677 44224 996.084
39 S ADiliberto 6 JKM1004 BCSp H 265.831 4.19.45 995.982
40 X Mont Clare Loft 11 JKM1542 Ash H 257.314 4.0549 993.541
41 Lou Palinkas JKM435 BB Cc 417.19 990.438
42 D M&CLoft 5 JKM0179 BIKC H 276.698 4.43.52 986.073
43 Mont Clare Loft JKM1540 BB H 411.00 982.370



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55

57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

97

S SVO

Gypsy Loft

Bob Ferguson
The Auctioneer
Lou Palinkas
Sedkowski Loft
Martino & Pukas
James R Nase
Joe DeCanto
Renninger Bros
Barbie Loft

Lou Palinkas
Lou Palinkas
Anders Bros

Bob Ingram

G Moore Loft
Bob Ferguson

J &R Loft

Lou Palinkas

E & S Loft

J & R Loft

Carl Bingler Loft
Angelo Nourizadeh
Bob Ingram

Bob Ferguson
Greer & Son

J & R Loft
Martino & Pukas
Angelo Nourizadeh
Sedkowski Loft
Cedar Loft & Son
Lou Palinkas
Barbie Loft

Ed Bigler

Angelo Nourizadeh
Farmers Loft
Greer & Son

E & S Loft

Dave Fitting
Chauncey Depew
James R Nase
Gypsy Loft

Bob & Art Jenkins
Ed Bigler

James R Nase
Lou Palinkas

Lou Palinkas
Mont Clare Loft
Lou Palinkas
Gypsy Loft
Cotton Loft

Bob Ingram

Lou Palinkas

Lou Palinkas
Lou Palinkas

300 Mile John Kelly Memorial Race - Page 2

15

1"

15

JKMAS97
JKMA471
JKM1901
JKMA425
JKMO0309
JKMO0341
JKM1488
JKMO0807
JKM0831
JKM0064
JKM840

JKM838

JKM0382
JKMAS596
JKMA487
JKMO0120
JKM1882
JKMA370
JKM1593
JKM1984
JKMA382
JKM1429
JKM1441
JKMO111
JKM1504
JKM1973
JKMO0353
JKMO0817
JKM0293
JKMA491
JKM847

JKMO0368
JKMAS533
JKM1432
JKM1924
JKMAS592
JKM1599
JKM1460
JKM1403
JKMAB00
JKM0289
JKM1584
JKM1803
JKM1489
JKM887

JKM865

JKM1541
JKM862

JKMO0O085
JKM1620
JKM1440
JKM843

JKMB850

JKM845

Blue
DC
BC
BB
DCWF
BC
BB
BC
BCSp
DC
BBSp
DCVel
BIKWF
DC
BB
BC
BBSp
RC
BB
BB
Dk
BC
BB
BC
BB
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
DC
BC
WG
BC
BBSp
BC
BC
BC
RC
Black
Blue
Splash
BB
Black
BC
BCSp
BB
DCTk
Blue
DC
Silver
BB
BC
DC
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267.193
269.164
280.451
258.120

255.403

237.724

271.377

241.226

229.542

264.096

255.367

256.378

5.16.58
4.53.01
3.49.42
4.25.23
5.05.23
4.34.38
4.42.53
5.03.40
4.22.48
5.29.04
4.38.27
4.39.20
5.09.17
4.56.05
4.26.19
5.11.59
3.57.56
44533
4.19.37
3.59.156
4.58.25
5.03.24
5.04.03
5.18.37
4.39.15
4.03.57
5.02.16
5.13.44
5.39.24
41717
5.01.08
5.59.23
4.47.50
5.28.16
4.05.38
5.02.50
44718
5.29.54
5.21.22
5.33.14
6.24.09
5.10.15
5.07.30
5.40.43
5.29.04
5.29.47
5.18.59
5.31.16
6.34.37
5.19.34
5.51.17
5.34.37
5.36.27
5.36.41

978.064
975.060
974.621
973.632
970.582
970.341
961.137
960.922
960.853
954.863
951.482
945.875
945.655
944.039
943.719
939.631
934.055
934.009
033.861
931.317
930.900
930.315
929.409
927.840
924.402
921.675
917.998
911.959
910.488
908.566
905.533
904.022
896.592
887.336
886.665
881.892
881.876
881.490
874.742
872.054
867.470
863.904
862.519
860.204
858.611
857.471
856.119
855.121
852.453
852.065
851.197
849.861
847.009
846.648
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1111

Mont Clare Loft
Dave Keiper

E & S Loft
Hillside Loft
Renninger Bros
Mont Clare Loft
Bob & Art Jenkins
Chauncey Depew
Dennie Mattson
Martino & Pukas
Renninger Bros
Dave Keiper

Lou Palinkas
Mariboro Loft

14 lofts no report
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JKM1539
JKM765

JKM1600
JKMA401
JKMO0822
JKMAS599
JKM1582
JKM1402
JKM1589
JKMO0342
JKMA360
JKM799

JKMB77

JKMAS528

DC

BC

BB

BB

BC
DunCk
BCSp
BB
DCSp
BlueWF
BBWF
RC

BC
Grizzle
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266.625

269.688

5.27.42
5.50.21
5.17.07
6.04.52
5.42.48
5.47.37
5.46.50
6.07.13
5.25.01
6.37.29
6.30.06
6.55.54
6.49.03
6.18.54

842.240
837.441
831.992
825.671
821.800
812.158
807.146
805.259
774.280
774111
757.026
749.736
747.675
738.157



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
300 Mile John Kelly Memorial Auction (JKMA) Race

Claysville, PA

October 6, 2001

This race flown in conjunction with the John Kelly Memorial Race
204 birds sold at auctions in April and May; 93 birds from 33 lofts entered in this race

Prize money split 50/50 between buyer and breeder

Pos Buzer / Breeder IFO1 Color/Sex Distance Arrival Speed
1 Barbie Loft / Harold Umlauf JKMA309 DC H 292463 41149 1114.587
2 Carl Bingler Loft / Wayne Geltz JKMAS95 BC H 268912 34258 1093.121
3 Ed Bigler / Ed Bigler JKMA534 BC C 253610 3.29.13 1064.732
4 Dave Fitting / Dave Fitting JKMA446 BBWF H 270.407 35749 1062.748
5 Mariboro Loft / Don Mahoney JKMA344 BC H 246.989 3.21.03 1057.537
6 Carl Bingler Loft / Han Steiner JKMAS577 BC C 268912 4.02.57 1044.895
7 E&SLoft/E&S Loft JKMA479 BB H 249.180 3.31.35 1040.261
8 Gypsy Loft / Gypsy Loft JKMA308 BC H 202845 45757 1014.681
9 Sedkowski Loft / Sedkowski Loft JKMA316 BC C 284217 44429 1011.605
10 Hi-View Loft / C J DelLuca JKMA411 BC H 281.185 44404 1001.658
11 Gypsy Loft / Ben Houseman JKMAS97 Blue C 292.845 5.16.58 978.064
12 Bob Ferguson / Gap Sclafani JKMA471 DC C 278677 4.53.01 975.060
13 Lou Palinkas / Ralph Margerum JKMA425 BB H 262.982 42523 973.632
14 Bob Ingram / Ben Houseman JKMAS596 DC H 271456 4.56.05 944.039
15 G Moore Loft / G Moore Loft JKMA487 BB H 255403 42619 943.719
16 Lou Palinkas / Earl Hottle JKMA370 RC C 262.982 44533  934.009
17 Carl Bingler Loft / Marvin Zeisloft JKMA382 Dark H 268912 45825 930.900
18 Cedar Loft & Son / Lanny Gardner  JKMA491 BC C 241226 41717  908.566
19 Ed Bigler / Ed Bigler JKMAS533 WG C 253610 44750  896.592
20 Greer & Son / Mark Wagaman JKMAS592 BC C 256.968 50250 881.892
21 James R Nase / G Derfler JKMAB00 Black C 269.164 5.33.14 872.054
22 Hillside Loft / Bill Mitchell JKMA401 BB C 269688 6.04.52 825671
23 Mont Clare Loft / Ed Kemfort JKMAS99 DunCk H 257.314 54737 812.158
24 Renninger Bros / Renninger Bros JKMA360 BBWF C 258.120 6.30.06 757.026
25 Marlboro Loft / Carl Gable JKMAS528 Grizzle H 246.989 6.18.54  738.157



Liberation: 9:00 a.m.
199 birds from 42 lofts
9 diplomas awarded

Sponsored by Moyer & Son, Inc., Souderton PA

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.
PURGRAIN 300 Mile 5-Bird Derby

Claysville, PA

October 6, 2001

Weather

At liberation: partly cloudy, WNW wind 10-20 mph

At home on arrival: clear, NW wind 10-20 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex Distance Arrival Speed
1 Gypsy Loft 5 IFO1DVCB069  BC c 292.845 3.35.53  1301.917
2 M&C Loft 3 IFO1DVC6153 BB H 276.698 3.15.48 1295.871
3 Sedkowski Loft 5 IF01DVCS585  BC 284.217 3.27.31  1290.840
4 Carl Bingler Loft 5 IFOINSC1114 BB c 268.912 3.08.46 1283.427
5 Carl Bingler Loft IFOTMH1028 BB c 3.08.00 1282.616
6 Anders Bros 5 IFO1DVC6221 BB H 279.013 3.2318 1281.145
7 Hi-View Loft 5 IFO1MH1073 RC c 281.185 3.28.05 1275.204
8 Martino & Pukas 5 IFO1PHX5213 BC c 267.193 3.08.48 1275.108
9 Hi-View Loft IFO1DVCB036  RC c 3.28.53 1272.581

10 Mariboro Loft 5 IFOIWCFR913 BB H 246.989 24511  1259.333
11 E&S Loft 5 IFOIWCFR977  White H 249.180 24957 1253.198
12 Sedkowski Loft IFO1DVCS582  BC 3.40.59 1247.488
13 Dave Fitting 5 IFOINPC5000 BB c 270.407 32711  1220.176
14 Barbie Loft 5 IFO1BWM1405 BC H 292.463 3.59.57 1225.705
15 Dave Fitting IFOINPC4417  DC c 3.29.11  1222.859
16 Barbie Loft IFO1ECL5421 BCSp H 4.01.35 1220.956
17 Bob Ferguson 5 IFO1DVC5405  BlueSp 278.677 34208 1219.674
18 Martino & Pukas IFO1PHX5206 BCTk C 3.26.51 1215.612
19 Blair Mill Loft 4 |FO1DVC5663  BC C 276.974 3.42.01 1212.572
20 Nick Lebresco 5 IFOIWCFR109 BC c 254.786 31017  1211.028
21 Cotton Loft 5 IFO1PHX6001 BB H 256.378 3.14.30 1204.874
22 Hi-View Loft IFO1DVC6010  Dun H 3.55.30 1191.060
23 Carl Bingler Loft 01NPM4887 DC H 3.37.47 1189.806
24 JB Loft 5 IFOINSC1456 DC c 267.266 3.35.26  1189.551
25 Chauncey Depew 5 IFOINPC4745  BC H 264.096 3.3420 1178.721
26 Dave Pancoast 5 IFOINPC3236 BC H 276.379 3.59.44  1158.895
27 Sedkowski Loft IFO1DVC5588 BB 41359 1152629
28 Bob Ingram 5 IFOINPC4123 BB H 271.456 3.55.29  1149.896
29 G Moore Loft 5 IFO1PHX5718 BC Cc 255.403 3.31.57 1146.854
30 Blair Mill Loft IFO1DVCS658  BC H 40541 1145157
31 Bob Ferguson IFO1LOC457 DC c 40823 1144936
32 Dave Keiper 3 IFO1MH1530 BC H 266.625 3.51.04 1141.567
33 Marvin Zeisloft 5 IFO1MH621 DC H 253.759 3.3211 1138.794
34 Marvin Zeisloft IFO1MHB18 BC H 3.3245 1137.150
35 Mont Clare Loft 5 IFO1PHX6654 RC C 257.314 3.40.14 1131.522
36 Sedkowski Loft IFO1DVC5252 BB 42615 1120.945
37 Roy Ritter 5 IFOTMH120 DC c 259.087 34942 1112.993
38 The Auctioneer 5 IFO1RPC374 RC c 243.489 3.25.11  1112.563
39 Roy Ritter IFO1MH185 BC c 3.50.04 1111.998
40 Marvin Zeisloft IFO1MHE08 BC H 34436 1103.845
41 Dave Pancoast IFOINCP3243 DC H 423.06 1097.782



42
43
44
45
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438
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57
58
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61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69

Nick Lebresco
Lou Palinkas
Viet-Vets Loft
Viet-Vets Loft
Lou Palinkas

Lou Palinkas

Roy Ritter

The Auctioneer
Cedar Loft & Son
Sedkowski Loft
Marvin Zeisloft
Chauncey Depew
Carl Bingler Loft
Mtn Views United Loft
Mtn Views United Loft
The Auctioneer

E &S Loft
Anders Bros

Bob Ingram

JB Loft

Mont Clare Loft
Cotton Loft

G Moore Loft
Mont Clare Loft
Dennie Mattson
Farmers Loft
Greer & Son

Bob Ingram

10 lofts no report
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IFO1TWCFR119
IFO1MH2129
IFO1RPC416
IFO1RPC444
IFO1MH2423
IFOTMH2429
IFOTMH162
IFO1RPC319
IFO1PHX5737
IFO1DVC5256
IFO1MH626
IFOTNPC4961
IFO1BWM0228
IFO1TMH2491
IFO1MH2498
IFO1RPC310
IFO1LPMS61
IFO1DVC6226
IFO1NPC4143
IFO1BHS0184
IFO1PHX5745
IFO1PHX6631
IFO1PHX5713
IFO1DVC6300
IFO1WC213
IFO1BPA0733
IFO1PHX6606
IFO1NPC4107
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BB
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Silver
RC
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BC
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Grizzle
BB
BBWF
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262.982
237.683

241.226

244 499

235.371
229.542
256.968

3.48.59
4.02.37
3.22.50
3.25.42
4.07.12
4.07.33
4.01.52
3.40.15
3.37.36
4.49.02
3.59.10
4.16.20
4.26.06
3.59.40
3.59.54
4.00.50
41449
5.07.09
4.59.00
5.00.48
4.43.35
44216
4.52.50
4.59.46
4.27.23
4.17.34
5.27.51
6.30.28

1096.434
1095.197
1092.700
1084.579
1083.446
1082.560
1080.894
1070.682
1067.801
1066.495
1065.485
1065.261
1060.940
1025.381
1024.811
1018.314
1008.602
1008.032
997.417
978.345
976.896
976.115
950.672
943.944
925.946
923.274
890.546
837.494



Liberation: 8:00 a.m.
483 birds from 41 lofts
9 diplomas awarded
One day holdover

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

200 Mile Race

Somerset, PA October 15, 2001

Weather

At liberation: partly sunny, WSW wind 5-10 mph
At home on arrival: clear, west wind 10-15 mph

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance  Arrival Speed

1 M1 Roy Ritter 18 IFO1IMH171 BC 193.759 11.13.56 1758.418

2 D1 Anders Bros 16 IFO1DVC5182 RC C 211.772 11.32.27 1754.383

3 S1 Carl Bingler Loft 14 IFO1ACS332 BC H 201.889 11.23.18 1747.785

4 M2 Roy Ritter IFOIMH1153 BC 11.16.26 1736.039

5 D2 Blair Mill Loft 18 IFO1DVC5667 BC H 210027 11.32.58 1735.706

6 S1 Carl Bingler Loft O01INPM4887 DC H 11.25.34 1728.513

7 Rl  Edwin Bigler 7 IFO1LEN2130 BC 187.381 11.11.37 1721.095

8 D3 Barbie Loft 6 IFO1DVC6053 BBsp H 225598 11.50.43 1720.953

9 M3 Lou Palinkas 20 IFO1MH2086 BC C 198.088 11.22.49 1718.966
10 R2 Gable's 418 W loft 18 IFOIRPC1426 Black H 160.673 10.44.47 1716.093
11 D4 Hi-View Loft 18 IFO1IMH1073 RC C 214241 11.40.20 1711.335
12 82 CJDeluca 4 IFOINSC1206 BB C 197.136 11.23.31 1704.821
13 D5 Gypsy Loft 17 IFO1DVC6059 Blue H 225916 11.53.47 1700.772
14 83 JB Loft 7 IFOINSC1456 DC C 200.176 11.27.53 1694.748
15 P1 Chauncey Depew 20 IFOINPC4741 BC H 197.716 11.25.37 1692.374
16 X1 Mont Clare Loft 7 IFO1PHX5562 DC H 190.263 11.18.26 1687.533
17 R3 Cedar Loft & Son 8 IFO1RPC85 Blue 174.769 11.03.03 1680.379
18 R4  Butch Brensinger 20 IFO1RPC759 BC C 164.311 10.52.15 1678.882
19 X2 G Moore Loft 9 IFO1PHX5738 BC C 188.265 11.18.27 1669.672
20 M4  Renninger Bros 18 IFO1MH2450 BC H 194382 11.26.20 1658.056
21 M5 Marvin Zeisloft 20 IFO1MH637 BC 188.261 11.20.26 1653.115
22 S84 ) Griglione 9 [IFO1ECL5402 BC C 209.192 11.43.24 1648.066
23 D6 M&C Loft 6 IFO1BWM1451  Ash C 209613 11.4520 1637.214
24 X3 Dennie Mattson 11 IFO1WCFR217 BBsp H 167.890 11.03.51 1607.215
25 M6 Mtn Views United Loft 20 IFO1MH2492 DCwf 180.605 11.17.56 1605.918
26 S5 C Mandrachia 5 IFOINSC1004 BB H 199176 11.39.38 1596.069
27 M7 Dave Keiper 6 [IFO1IMH1521 RC H 201.610 11.43.14 1589.519
28 D7 Joe Martino 10 IFO1DVC5307 BB C 200.102 11.43.24 1576.453
29 P3 James R Nase 12 IFOINPC4344 DC C 202909 11.50.18 1550.673
30 P4 Ken Matta 20 IFOINPC3312 BC 213.525 12.02.48 1547.792
31 P5 Bob Ingram 10 IFOINPC4125 BC 205.066 11.53.16 1547.226
32 P6 Little Loft 5 IFOINPC3257 BC C 210.037 11.59.22 1544.347
33 P7 Greenfield 3 IFO1WC40 BC H 209.132 12.07.26 1487.562
34 R5 Farmers Loft 12 IFO1BPAQ733 BB C 163.227 11.13.45 1482733
35 R6 The Auctioneer 8 IFO1RPC304 BCsp H 177.062 11.40.38 1412.430
36 D8 Bob Ferguson 7 IFO1DVC6075 DC H 211.870 12.24.30 1409.797
37 X4 Harold S Threadgill 6 IFO1PHX6660 BC C 179904 12.20.16 1216.564
38 D9 John R Pico 2 IFO1DVC5599 DCwt € 203.348 2.22.06 936.646
39 P8 Dave Fitting 10 IFO1DVC5170 DC 204.503 *x*  935.646
39 X5 Greer & Son 6 IFO1PHX6617 Pencii C 189.836 *= 035.646

e

clock malfunction



Code

XODNWOZ

200 Mile Race

Club

Mingo Homing
Delaware Valley
Norristown Sportsman
Reading Homing
North Penn Homing
Phoenixville Western

Winner

Roy Ritter
Anders Bros

Carl Bingler Loft
Edwin Bigler
Chauncey Depew
Mont Clare Loft

October 15, 2001

Speed

1758.418
1754.383
1747.785
1721.095
1692.374
1687.533

Page 2
Birds/Lofts
114 7
118 10
39 5
73 6
80 7
59 6

No
Rpt

= OO O - =

Rpt
Rec'd
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed



Liberation: 8:00 a.m.
834 birds from 51 lofts
11 diplomas awarded

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

150 Mile Race
Sidleing Hill, PA

October 21, 2001

Weather

At liberation: clear, calm
At home on arrival: clear,light WSW wind

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance  Arrival Speed

1 M1 BobC 20 IFO1IMH210 BC H 150.820 11.05.35 1430.318

2 M2 BobC IFO1MH218 BB H 11.05.43 1429.291

3 P1 Little Loft 20 IFOINPC3257 BC 157414 11.16.00 1413513

4 M3 Roy Ritter 20 IFOIMH167 BC 141.266 10.56.12 1411.057

5 X1 Greer & Son 16 IFO1PHX5552 BBWF C 136.597 10.50.32 1409.758

& M4 Marvin Zeisloft 20 IFO1MH6E35 BC 135,681 10.49.32 1408.564

7 P2 BoblIngram 20 IFOINPC4856 BB 151,992 11.10.00 1407.926

8 M5 Mtn View's United Loft 20 IFO1MH2495 RC C 129261 104142 1406.922

9 X2 Mont Clare Loft 17 IFO1DVC6300 BB H 137.028 10.51.48 1403.779
10 S1 CMandrachia 11 IFOINSC1027 Ash C 145936 11.03.05 1402.889
11 M6 Earl Hottle 16 IFO1MH1470 LBC H 143926 11.00.41 1401.954
12 Rl  Farmers Loft 12 IFO1BPA1025 BB H 110.251 10.19.03 1395.481
13 M7 Dave Keiper 12 IFO1MH1532 BIkWF  H 149.291 11.09.08 1389.243
14 D1 Joe Martino, Jr 20 IFO1JKMO341 BC C 146863 11.06.39 1384.832
15 R3 Butch Brensinger 20 IFO1LEBO125 DC C 112357 10.23.17 1380.120
16 M8 Lou Palinkas 20 IFOIMH2131 BCPd H 145865 11.06.46 1374.562
17 X3 Marlboro Loft 20 IFO1WC997 Slate C 126.264 1042.03 1371.334
18 P3 Hillside Loft 20 IFOINPC3102 BlueSp H 150.574 11.13.17 1371.097
19 R4 The Auctioneer 20 IFO1RPC371 BCWF C 124007 10.40.03 1363.650
20 P4 Greenfield 20 IFOINPC4518 BB C 156.331 11.22.26 1359.176
21 X4 G Moore Loft 20 IFO1PHX5718 BC C 135.025 10.54.55 1358.613
22 M9 Bob Ring 3 IFO1MH1042 BCWF C 142,149 11.04.52 1353312
23 MI10 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 2 IFO1MH384 BB C 139.089 11.00.58 1352.717
24 PS5 David Fitting 20 IFOINPC4511 BB 151.647 11.18.06 1347.293
25 X5 Dennie Mattson 20 IFO1WC987 BB C 114704 10.30.11 1344.217
26 S2 JB Loft 11 IFOINSC1294 BB C 146937 11.13.01 1339.828
27 MI11 Hilitop Loft 20 IFO1MH1712 Blue H 138.740 11.02.28 1338.230
28 D3 Anders Bros 17 IFO1DVC5400 BB C 158537 11.28.48 1336.327
29 P6 14th St Loft 20 IFOINPC3704 BBWF H 158545 11.29.00 1335.116
30 P7 Slo Pok Loft 9 [IFOINPC3491 Ash H 138694 11.03.04 1333.402
31 P8 T &A Nogradi 20 IFOINPC4273 PenBlue 157.002 11.27.21 1332.643
32 X6 Bob &Art Jenkins 12 |FO1LPC542 BB C 134633 10.58.18 1328963
33 P9 Ken Matta 15 IFOINPC3330 DC 160.790 11.33.11 1327.451
34 D4 Blair Mill Loft 12 IFO1DVC5658 BC H 156.800 11.29.17 1318.633
35 P10 Chauncey Depew 20 |FO1JKM1405 BB H 144653 11.13.13 1317.636
36 S3 Carl Bingler 14 01NPM4886 BB H 148655 11.19.00 1314.738
37 D5 HiView Loft 18 IFO1DVC6005 BB H 161.014 11.35.38 1314.197
38 R5 Edwin Bigler 15 IFOINPC4387 WG 134.398 11.01.14 1305.170
39 D6 Bob Ferguson 20 IFO1DVC6132 RC H 158665 11.34.06 1304.299
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ad
45
46
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48
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50

X7
R6
P11
R7-
M12
S4
M13
X8
P12
R8
R9

Code

OTNVWXTVZ

150 Mile Race

E&S Loft

Cedar Loft & Son
Angelo Nourizadeh
Viet Vets Loft
Fred Nonie

C J DelLuca
Renninger Bros
Cotton Loft
James R Nase
Whitehouse

Carl Gable

Club
Mingo Homing
North Penn Homing
Phoenixville Western
Norristown Sportsman
Reading Homing
Delaware Valley

20 IFO1LPM951

15 |IFO1RPC63

16 IFO1INPC4846
7 IFO1RPCA26

8 IFOIMHE44
6 IFOINSC1171
20 IFO1IMH47

17 IFO1JKM1619
20 IFOINPC4334
12 IFO1RPCO878
20 IFO1RPC1485

Winner

Bob C

Little Loft
Greer & Son

C Mandrachia
Farmers Loft
Joe Martino, Jr

October 21, 2001

Page 2
BC C 128.447
BlkSp 121.705
BB H 151.706
BC 118.865
RC C 144.9%
BC C 143.897
RC H 143.047
BB H 136.088
Grizzle H 149.891
BBSp 115.839
BBWF H 107.910
Speed Birds/Lofts
1430.318 181 12
1413513 220 12
1409.758 142 8
1402.889 63 5
1395481 121 8
1384.832 107 6

10.53.45
10.45.23
11.27.11
10.42.46
11.19.14
11.17.44
11.18.03
11.10.01
11.55.09
11.08.12
11.08.05

No
Rpt

O~ 000

1301.103
1295.177
1288.718
1285.290
1280.875
1280.809
1271.208
1260.494
1121.872
1077.572
1009.773

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Mon
Tues
Wed
Tues
Wed



Liberation: 7:15 a.m. EST
704 birds from 52 lofts

11 diplomas awarded

Time out for darkness: 12:20

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

Claysville, PA

300 Mile Race

Weather
At liberation: partly cloudy, light west wind
At home on arrival: partly sunny, NNW wind 10-15 mph

October 28, 2001

Pos Loft Name Ent Band Color/Sex  Distance Arrival Speed

1 P1 Dave Fitting 14 IFOINPC4401 BC 270.407 2.26.40 1102.509

2 D1 Laurel Loft 20 IFO1JKM0205 BC H 280.199 244.38 1096.783

3 D2 Laurel Loft IFO1JKM0240 BC H 2.59.08 1062.518

4 P2 BoblIngram 16 IFO1INPC4154 BB 271456 3.01.07 1024.985

5 81 Carl Bingler 12 IFO1JKMA382 Dark H 268912 3.18.28 978.941

6 D3 Barbie Loft 10 IFO1JKMA309 BC H 292463 4.4541 901.962

7 D4 Gypsy Loft 20 IFO1BWO0646 BC C 292845 4.51.14 894442

8 D5 Hi-View Loft 18 |IFO1JKM0O042 Grizzle C 281.185 4.32.27 887.767

9 X1 Anthony Guinta 20 IFO1WCFR31 BC C 248625 3.34.24 876.211
10 X2 Protégé Il 20 IFOINPRO618 BC H 242524 3.29.59 862.337
11 X3 E&S Loft 12 IFO1PHX6693 BB C 249180 34453 860.112
12 D6 Joe Martino, Jr 12 IFO1DVC6214 BB H 267.193 4.30.00 847.315
13 M1 Wesley & Kevin Beltzner 2 |FO1MH384 BB C 254803 4.05.21 845.580
14 D7 Anders Bros 17 IFO1DVC5400 BB C 279.013 457.39 842809
15 D8 Blair Mill Loft 7 IFO1DVC6072 BC C 276974 5.00.27 832.649
16 R1 Edwin Bigler 15 IFO1LEN2127 BIkSp 253610 4.11.53 831.379
17 R3 The Auctioneer 20 |FO1RPC368 BlueWF H 243489 35458 824.169
18 X4 Greer & Son 17 IFO1JKM1514 BC H 256968 4.28.03 817.763
19 P3 Chauncey Depew 20 IFO1JKM1405 ‘BB H 264.096 447.42 811.610
20 X5 Dennie Mattson 20 IFO1WCFR206 BB H 235.371 3.46.25 810.011
21 P4 Angelo Nourizadeh 16 |IFO1INPC4832 BC C 271.377 5.05.09 809.326
22 X6 Cotton Loft 12 IFO1JKM1623 BB H 256378 43526 805.136
23 M2 Mtin View's United Loft 18 |FO1MH528 BB H 244499 44320 757.158
24 R4 Cedar Loft & Son 20 IFO1RPC55 DC C 241226 4.45.06 744.708
25 X7 Marlboro Loft 14 IFOINPC4534 BBSP H 246989 5.11.16 729.037
26 R5 Gable's418 W Loft 20 |FO1RPC1416 Silver C 227.656 5.02.31 681.979

Second Day

27 M3 Renninger Bros 20 |IFO1MH53 RCSp C 258.120 7.15.46 648.278
28 S2 JB Loft 8 IFOINSC1455 White C 267.266 8.12.26 621.029
29 M4 Lou Palinkas 20 IFOINPC3223 BB H 262982 81323 610.309
30 X8 Mont Clare Loft 20 |IFO1PHX6653 BC H 257.314 8.17.55 593.607
31 D9 Bob Ferguson 16 IFO1DVC6125 BB H 278.677 9.46.27 576.043
32 M5 Marvin Zeisloft 20 |FO1MH624 Ash 253.759 8.47.14 563.743
33 M6 Roy Ritter 20 IFO1IMH124 BC C 259.087 9.09.20 559.959
34 P5 Little Loft 15 IFO1NPC3205 BC H 275495 10.09.14 554.625
35 M7 Dave Keiper 5 IFO1MH1520 Blue C 266.625 9.53.53 546.361
36 S3 CJDelLuca 5 IFOINSC1205 BBWF C 264.238 9.50.17 543.547
37 X9 G Moore Loft 16 IFO1PHX5746 BB C 255403 10.12.04 512514
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Code
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300 Mile Race

James R Nase
Bob & Art Jenkins
J Griglione

Club

North Penn Homing
Delaware Valley
Norristown Sportsman
Phoenixville Western
Mingo Homing
Reading Homing

20 IFOINPC4312
10 AUOQ1NF664
4 |FO1PHX5734

Winner

Dave Fitting

Laurel Loft

Carl Bingler

Anthony Guinta
Wesley Beltzner & Son
Ed Bigler

October 28, 2001

BB
BC
Blue

Speed

1102.509
1096.783
978.941
876.211
845.580
831.379

Page 2

269.164
255.367
276.366

Birds/Lofts

116
156

36
171
110
115

8
12
5
11
9
7

11.07.17
10.20.03
1.09.09

No
Rpt

WM = =B

508.138
507.820
461.418

Rpt
Rec'd
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Thurs
Fri
Thurs
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2001 Young Bird Auction Race
(Flown in conjunction with Regular Race on October 28, 2001)

100 youngsters sold at Suburban Combine YB Auctions in May and June 2001

23 birds entered this race from 13 lofts - 3 diplomas awarded

Total sale price for all pigeons sold at auction was $2,365.00
$1,182.50 in prizes - Split 50% to breeder, 50% to buyer

Buyer / Breeder Band _Distance  Arrival
W & K Beltzner / Kevin Beltzner IFO1MH384 254803  4.05.21
Second Day
Cedar Loft & Son / Ralph Nuss IFO1BPA1005  241.226 8.13.51
G Moore Loft / Gary Moore IFO1PHX5746 255403 10.12.04
Mont Ciare Loft / Doug Greer IFO1PHX6654  257.314 10.24.54
James R Nase / James R Nase IFOINPC4322 269.164 11.08.05
Little Loft / Earl Hottle IFO1MH1419 275495 11.58.49
Cedar Loft & Son / Glen Hoover IFO1RPC85 10.09.43
W & K Beltzner / Kevin Beltzner IFO1MH2088 11.43.10
J Griglione / Gary Moore IFO1PHX5734  276.366 1.09.09
Lou Palinkas / Earl Hottle IFO1MH1459 262.982 2.46.35
Mont Clare Loft / Gary Moore IFO1PHX5745 5.03.15

Speed
845.580

559.475
512.514

508.903
507.702
402847
485.366
463.198
461.418
401.923
351.541

sn sa



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2001 Young Bird Average Speed

(Revised 11-19-01)

13 diplomas awarded

(based 65 on lofts at start of season)

Pos - Loft Name Speed
1 S Carl Bingler Loft 1168.157
= Joe Martino 1138.774
s D2 Hi-View Loft 1136.672
4 P1 Chauncey Depew 1129.735
S P2 Bob Ingram 1129.174
6 P3 Dave Fitting 1114.649
7 D3 Anders Bros 1108.374
8 M1 Mtn View's United Loft 1106.836
9 R1 Edwin Bigler 1102.714
10 D4 Blair Mill Loft 1100.950
11 R2 The Auctioneer 1075.200
12 M2 Lou Palinkas 1045.894
13 X1 Dennie Mattson 1030.506
14 X2 Greer & Son 1024.742
15 R3 Cedar Loft & Son 1024.736
16 M3 Roy Ritter 1020.964
17 M4 Renninger Bros 1016.425
18 X3 Mont Clare Loft 1006.017
19 M5 Marvin Zeisloft 088.229
20 M6 Dave Keiper 974.843
21 D5 Bob Ferguson 971.944
22 P4 Little Loft 946.850
23 82 C J Deluca 922.136
24 PS5 James R Nase 915.442



SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

2001 Combined OB/YB Average Speed

(Includes all regular races)

Pos Loft Name . Speed
1T M Roy Ritter 1159.250
2 M2 Renninger Bros 1118.840
3 X1 Greer & Son 1114.588
4 M3 Marvin Zeisloft 1106.392
5 M4 Dave Keiper 1084.384
¢ P James R Nase 1035.013
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JIM HENNESSEY

POTTSTOWN, PA
323- 5343

MACHINING « FABRICATING * ASSEMBLING

CHINE&DESIGN INC.

370 Media Road
Oxford, PA 19363
Phone: (610) 932-4717
Fax: (610) 932-8502

OWNERS:
BiLL PARKER AND JiM PRICE

Licensed Master Plumber
20 Years Experience

Michael D. Fletcher

Plumbing & Heating
582-1851

371 E. Baumstown Rd.
Birdsboro, PA 19508

Reasonable Rates
Quality Work

TESTING « EQUIPMENT REBUILDING

NEwW MEN'S HAIR - REPLACEMENT CENTER

Hair S ty[ga
55 sten D(awoa

BY APPOINTMENT ONLY  m—

36 WELLINGTON BOULEVARD * WYOMISSING HILLS, PA 19610
(610) 670-1404 * (800) B67-6667
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1st
2nd
3rd

"1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

SUBURBAN COMBINE, INC.

ANNUAL SUMMER SHOW & PICNIC

August 4, 2001
BLUE BARS
Cocks (Class 1) Hens (Class 5)
Renninger Bros MH1872 BB 1st  Dennis Rehrer RPC318
Ralph Margerum  NPC3909 BB 2nd  Kevin Beltzner JKM0702
Ralph Margerum  NPC3201 BB 3rd BobC GFM1854

BLUE CHECKS, DARK CHECKS, BLACKS

Cocks (Class 2)

Hens (Class 6)

Lou Palinkas JKM0838 DC 1st Kevin Beltzner JKMO0709
Lou Palinkas MH2430 DC 2nd Kevin Beltzner MH2410
Kevin Beltzer MH2059 BC 3rd TCWard MH1442

Cocks (Class 3)

REDS, ASHES, RED CHECKS

Hens (Class 7)

Greer & Son JKM1505 RC 1st  Ralph Margerum  NPC3483
Ralph Margerum  NPC4055 Ash 2nd  Renninger Bros JKMO0829
Hilltop Loft MH1726 RC 3rd  Hilltop Loft MH1742
ANY OTHER COLOR
Cocks (Class 4) Hens (Class 8)
Kevin Beltzner MH2405 Choc 1st T C Ward MH1450
Ralph Margerum  NPC4385 White 2nd Dan Quill 5851
T C Ward LMC6994 BCWF 3rd BobC MH240
BEST COCK - Lou Palinkas JKM0838 DC
BEST HEN - Dennis Rehrer RPC318 BB

BEST IN SHOW - Lou Palinkas

JKM0838 DC

BB
BB
BB

BC
BC
DC

RC
Red
RC

Mealy
RCSp
Slate



Best wishes for a successful season
From the members of
The Phoenixville Pigeon Club.

All members of the
Suburban Combine
Are invited to the
Phoenixville Young Bird Annual Auction,
May 3, 2002,
Phoenixville Club House,
Phoenixville, PA

Quality birds supplied by Phoenixville Club
members and other outstanding flyers in
Suburban Combine.

Join us for good fun, free food, and great door
prizes!

For more information, contact
Jim Mastrangelo at 610-935-1417, or
Harold Threadgill at 610-469-0238



Suburban Combine Coming Events For 2002

JKM Auction
Friday evening, April 12 -7:30 PM
at the Phoenixville Club, South Street, Phoenixville, PA

new for 2002... North Penn Memorial (N PM) Band Auction
Thursday evening, April 25- 7:30 PM
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA
Prizes split 50% for breeder, 50% for buyer

North Penn RPC Young Bird Auction
Sunday, April 28, 2002
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

Phoenixville RPC Annual Young Bird Auction
Friday evening, May 3
at the Phoenixville Club, South Street, Phoenixville, PA

JKM Auction
Wednesday evening, May 8 - 7:30 PM
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

Suburban Combine Young Bird Auction
Friday evening, May 24- 7:30 PM
(following shipping of Yearling Race) at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

300 Mile SC Yearling Race & 300 Mile Special Race
Race Saturday, May 25- Ship Friday evening, May 24
at the North Penn Club, 230 Park Avenue, Sellersville, PA

Suburban Combine Young Bird Auction
Wednesday evening, June 5 -7:30 PM
at the Phoenixville Club, South Street, Phoenixville, PA

Summer Show & Picnic

August 3rd, 2002
Allentown Rose Garden Pavilion (near Mingo Pigeon Club)

North Penn RPC Memorial YB Band Race
150 Miles from Sideling Hill, PA ~ Labor Day, Monday, September 2
Ship Sunday evening from the North Penn Club
$5 per band -Race open to members of Suburban & Lehigh Mtn. Combines -1st prize $500 (minimum)
for bands contact: N. Anders, R. Margerum, G. Moore, D. Rehrer, R. Ritter

new for 2002... Purgrain Gold Band Race
200 Mites from Somerset, PA (station #2634) -Race Saturday, September 21
$4 per band -Race open to members of Suburban & Lehigh Mtn. Combines -1st prize $1 ,000
for bands contact:: "The Store" at Moyer's, N. Anders, G. Moore, D. Rehrer, R. Ritter

RULES PERTAINING TO JKM AUCTIONS:

* If the bird was not sold at the JKM Auction, then that bird will not compete in the JKM/JKMA Race (July '92 minutes)
* JKMA-banded pigeons must be divided between Auctions; lofts may donate only one bird to each Auction (Feb '94
minutes)

* Any bird donated to a Suburban Combine YB Auction must be at least 21 days old but not more than 35 days old
(Mar'94 minutes)



Good Luck In The Races
In 2002!

Delaware Valley
Pigeon Club

“r

ED KAMM
Purgrain Pigeon & Pet Feeds

Supplies & Medications

(215) 639-1671 1060 Highland Avenue
Andalusia, PA 19020

The Greater Harrisbur§ Pigeon Club

is offering for sale a limited number of
2002 YOUNG BIRD RACE KITS

Each kit will be made up of 6 birds from the top lofts in the club
Last year's YB kits produced club and combine winners and a Hall of Fame nominee

Kits are $250 plus shipping if needed.

For additional information or to order a kit contact:

Arvel Freydenfelt at (717) 938-6602 or by email at arvel@pa.net




2002 SUBURBAN COMBINE RACE SCHEDULE

OLD BIRD SERIES

Distance Ship Date Race Date Race Station
100 Mile Reg Sat, April 6 Sun, April 7 3131 Carlisle, PA
150 Mile Reg Sat, April 13 Sun, April 14 4002 Sideling Hill, PA
200 Mile Reg Sat, April 20 Sun, April 21 2634 Somerset, PA
300 Mile Reg Fri, April 26 Sat, April 27 3135 Claysville, PA
400 Mile Reg Thurs, May 2 Sat, May 4 3137 Columbus, OHH
200 Mile Reg Sat, May 11 Sun, May 12 2634 Somerset, PA
500 Mile Reg Thurs, May 16 Sat, May 18 3138 New Paris, OH
300 Mile Spec  Fri, May 24 Sat, May 25 3135 Claysville, PA
500 Mile Reg Thurs, May 30 Sat, June 1 3138 New Paris, OH
200 Mile Reg Sat, June 8 Sun, June 9 2634 Somerset, PA
600 Mile Reg Wed, June 12 Fri, June 14 3139 Indianapolis, IN

OLD BIRD AVERAGE SPEEDS

SHORT - All 100, 150, 200, and 300 mile regular races
LONG - All 400, 500, and 600 mile regular races
OVERALL - All regular races

YOUNG BIRD SERIES
Distance Ship Date Race Date Race Station

100 Mile Reg Sat, Aug 24 Sun, Aug 25 3131 Carlisle, PA
100 Mile Reg Sat, Aug 31 Sun, Sept 1 3131 Carlisle, PA
150 Mile Reg Sat, Sept 7 Sun, Sept 8 4002 Sideling Hill, PA
150 Mile Reg Sat, Sept 14 Sun, Sept 15 4002 Sideling Hill, PA
200 Mile purgrain  Fri, Sept 20 Sat, Sept 21 2634 Somerset, PA
200 Mile Reg Sat, Sept 28 Sun, Sept 29 2634 Somerset, PA
300 Mile Reg Fri, Oct 4 Sat, Oct 5 3135 Claysville, PA
200 Mile Reg Sat, Oct 12 Sun, Oct 13 2634 Somerset, PA
300 Mile JKM Fri, Oct 18 Sat, Oct 19 3135 Claysville, PA

YOUNG BIRD AVERAGE SPEED - All regular races

HOURS OF LIBERATION

100 Miles 7:00 am to 1:00 pm

150 Miles 7:00 am to 12:30 pm

200 Miles 7:00 am to 12:00 noon

300 Miles OB 7:00 am to 12:00 noon

300 Miles YB 7:00 am to 10:00 am

400, 500, 600 Miles as early as possible
RACE ENTRY

100 thru 300 mile regular races - 20 birds per loft
400 thru 600 mile regular races — no limit
JKM races - no limit



Since 1929
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Since 1989

America’s
Supermarket for
Pigeon Fanciers

Home of the
Siegel Pigeon
Giveaway

SR wedly Lo
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VERSELE LAGA PRODUCTS OROPHARMA PRODUCTS COMED PRODUCTS BENZING ELECTRONICS
Carmine Liquid-camitine Thera Prim - Salmonella/E Coli Cometose - controls fluid excretia Atis Electronic Timers
Bio-Cami tablets-camitine Cocci Plus - Coccidiosis Tempo 60 - improves condition Express Electronic Timers
Bio-Lyt —electrolytes Omi-Cure - Respiratory infections  Fine Oil - energy oil 250 & 500 ml Atis/Express chip code rings
Bio Extract - garlic juice Tricho Plus - Canker 750 g. Phytocur - improves immunity

Digestal-intestinal conditioner Tricho Plus - Canker 30 pkts Hemoglobal - blood conditioner LOFT SUPPLIES-drinkers

Grit with Redstone - 2.5 k Tricho Plus - Canker 8 pkts Cometabol Drain - for recovery 1 liter grivwater containers

Vita - vitamins/minerals 600g Trichocure - Canker pil?s ldsocur Loft Spray - purifyingspray  1-1/2 liter grit/water containers

Vita - vitamins/minerals 4 kg Avicas - Worm tablets Myobol - for endurance 2 liter grit/water containers

Bio-Bloc - mineral block Biochol liver/moult tonic 250ml Load Caps - for extra energy 3 liter enameled water containers

Pickstone in Pot - red or white Biochol liver/moult tonic 500 ml, Compound - against tiredness 4 liter blue bullet drinkers
Fortalyt - electrolytes 240 g. Cometamin B-12 - amino acids/B-12 7 liter bullet combo feed/water

COLOMBINE PRODUCTS Fortalyt - electrolytes 700 g Thone-Vit - for times of stress ; 83:;0“ Ba:““!_z:g g"!":m

Aminovital - amino acidshvitanins Omniform amino acids/vitamins Hydracom ISO - for water loss 1 g“ua:“w?m";":;fd ot ey

Form Mix - Canditioning powcer Orovital herbal tonic w/ ginseng Cometose Plus - intestinal balance 5 gmn wire guard drinkers

Form Oil - 10 oils in one Vitamix - vitamins & glucose Annicom - aid for stiff muscles | gallon wire guard drinkers

Pink Minerals - 500 g. Dextrotonic - liquid electrolytes Rest Tea - relaxes tired pigeons Japanese bullet drinkers 1qt. to 3 gal

Tea - 300 g. Dynergon Q-10 - racing performance ~ Murium - moulting preparation Galvanized water heaters

Moultin §ecds~300 g. Eco-Cure - water disinfectant Lysocur eye drops-against infection Plastic pop bottle water founts

Carlsbad Salts - 250 g. Ecto Spray - lice / mites E“i'derg 43 e

Super Vit - Vitamins CALCANITPEGOPRODUCTS  Gavanized 3 compartment feeders |

Mucus Powder - 35 g. FABRY PRODUCTS Calcamineral - minerals w/ calcium Galvaniaed food scog:s ;

Vitaminized Beer Yeast Ideal Pills - 100 ct. TVG - conditioning concentrate Plastic feed scoops

Glucose + vitamins 400 g Ideal Pills - 500 ct. Multi Form Vitamin powder American wooden feeders 1'- 4

Ferti-Oil (Vit E) Super Forma tblets-vit B complex Pego Liquid Multi Vitamin European wooden feeders 1'-4'

geawecc‘i_ Grit w/ iodine Ideal Bloc - Pickstone ximmin SDJ-E : sug‘p;cmcm f;l(:\:;l‘;:c&egg‘rs ;vvla Irg'llot:]eioi #
ray - for lice/mites ldeal Bath Salts 750 g. itamin B complex & liver extract iy g

SpqxayElixir— firms droppings Form Drops - clears i passages  Vitamin E concentrate - liquid Rectangular widowhood feed cups

Trauben Zucker - glucose/vitamins g;:mﬂ:ﬁm&’;wg“wps
HERBOTS PRODUCTS NATURAL PRODUCTS ll,)crbyT Porm - liquid clwlrolylcs Round enameled widowhood cups
Zell Oxygen - condition preparation ~ Garlic Oil - all natural garlic oil Begria Gatle Tuioe | oate aclobls: 4 megiCarry et "
Optimix - racing powder Electrolyte - powdered clcclrpxcs pcgmc 8lu'r I%)'i"cfc r ‘L“'cé&? oo 6/6 2‘32:::2 :idgv\:hggg b.iuiﬁ
ot A vea - thme proven fosic for bis Ferro Prodol - Black Gold mixture 8 Aluminium widowhood baskets
»Rnce Tonic 250 & 500 ml. Vitaminor - vitaminized beer yeast Pegosan Powder - for cocci/canker 24 bird aluminum training baskets
Electro Forte - electrolytes Vitamineral - vitamin/mineral mix P'-‘S bl f stloank 30 bird aluminum training baskets
Bronochofit respiratroy prep. Natural White for perches and nests cgosan tablets - for cocci/canker 40 bird plastic race/train baskets
B.M.T.Triple yeast powder 1/2 & 1 k N ing -kills i Hexatol - stops dlaﬁhqg p K Single NEST shipping containers
Four Oils conditioning oil 600 ml  Naturaline - herbal tonic mixture Trichoron Forte - liquid for canker 4 byrd NEST shipping containers
Methio Forte moulting preparation : B L T AR cho Bath Salts - for bath water 8 bird NEST shipping containers
! houlting prepa Naturavit Plus-liquid vitamin conc. Cansafix S for feather lice SCRAPERS AND PUSHERS

Provit Forte - liquid vitamims Natural Pickstone - mineral stone ansatix Spray - for feather hee SCRAP

Natural Pickpot (stone in a pot) Quelex liquid - drip for birds or loft -;‘" : 2 {’\}Sh Wf’f me scrapers
HERBOTS PROBIOTICS Natural Loft Paint - insecticide e 12° & 14" rath tys floor Serapers.
Bio Duif - moulting and racing Natural Spray - for lice & mites Pi ¥ e sania CLUB SUPPLIES.
Viktus Duif - general health Natural Grit - with calcium igeon Power - special for condition  Gounsermarks ( 6 different colors)
Enteri Duif - intestinal stabilizer Natural Redstone - add to grit Vitamineral - hlg}")’ popular mlc’l‘ Lead Seals for baskets and clocks
Vita Duif - racing preparation Natural Winning Ways - magazine g:?hogf;ﬁ; -P(l;lfg lcl ;‘%""S;lv);‘); E:OW € Countermarking machines
CANKER MEDICATIONS WORM MEDICATIONS BOOKS—over 30 titles
Ridzol-S 100 g. Egvalan liquid wormer EAR‘-‘,}'-YP-S'om’E' o RECORD KEEPING SUPPLIES
Emtnyl 100 8. Tramisol powdered wormer Tribison wblets MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
Flagyl 30 pillls Piperazine liquid wormer 11? ‘ss'?,'_‘? - f JEWELRY
Spartrex tablets Fenbendol liquid wormer-call e A g g PIGEON STATUES
COCCI MEDICATIONS NP s 3l g g cleni

— N any, many o riems....

Vetisulid 54 g. powder y ONE-EYED COLDS %%SP::RATO:RY INFECTIONS
Sulmet 16 oz. Liquid NFZ I)uﬁ'crs Oy ainC onf,%'lv':; Lotto Bird Winners are drawn
Baycox liquid Furall aerosol spra I Lo every month, We have given
Cocci-Gel Hofstra Terramycin Oplha?;nic cream Suanovil powder

away over 250 birds since our

Appertex tablets Lotto was started! Who's next?

Aureomycin Conentrate

1-800-437-4436

1711 Main Street , Jeanerette, La. 70544 |Ed Minvielle - Proprietor |Phone: 337-276-3289 Fax: 337-276-5160

= Ll
Visit us on the web at: wwwswlgeon8com










